CONTENTS El R

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1).....vviiviiiiiiiiieiein, MEARHEAE(D) ., 1

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2)......cuiviuiiiieaiiieaennnn. MEAEHEAED) ., 2

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE........ WA MAE VT A IS A 3

MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS..........ccooviiiiiieaiinn, BEMME. o 4

MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM........................ L ERILARBAR. 5

ONE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM............. B30 W ST I ER By AR ... 6

UPPER KNIFE * CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM. .. k4777 &t 43 4tBE Sy 44k, ........... 7

LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM..............cevvviiinnn. TASHBEESMEME. . 8

FEED DRIVING MECHANISM............cocoiiiiiiiiiecnn AR 9

FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM.................... BA A 10
LUBRICATING MECHANISM...........cccoviiieieein # AR 11
DEIRCTLY DRIVING TYPE MINI-SERVO MOTOR C.SET....... FIRBIEMAE. 12
TABLE. ..ottt FARBE o, 13
SUPPORTING BLOCK MECHANISM...............cccvnan.. OB R EMEAE. 14
" AW1" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)................... SNERRA B AW (REFRM).......... 15
" AW2" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)................... FH XA A)RA B -AW2 (BFEM)... 16
THREAD STAND . ......ouiiniiiiiiiii e BB BRIR i, 17
DOBLE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM......... TR 18
ATTACHMENT BOX....oouiiiiiiiie e A 19
ACCESSORIES........uiiiiiiiiiiie el AR e 20
SELECT DEVICE (02-T1) .evoeiviiiiieieieieieieeee e, EIFECH(02-T)-BR ..., 21
SELECT DEVICE (01-T2) c...vviiiiiiiiiee e ZAREAO1-T2)-BEA% ..., 22
SELECT DEVICE (S) ....oivviiiiieeiie e BAFBMS)- T 23
SELECT DEVICE (01-DS)-452.460..............cveiiiiiinnnn. RAF B (01-DS)-452.460 H KK 24
SELECT DEVICE(O2R)........couniiiiiieeieeiie e, BRI (O2R)-FAR 48 ... 25
SELECT DEVICE(O2H) ......ovvniiiieie e, EE R 02H)- L 4EBF/AF R ... 26
SELECT DEVICE(02RH) ........cccovniiiiiiiiiieeeieeeen, FAFELH(02RH)-90k B4k o 4k 8B .. 27
SELECT DEVICE (02-T2) ...veoeeviiaeiieeeiee e B tfzaﬁ%(oz T2) -BEA&. ..o 28
SELECT DEVICE (FEED DOG)............evviieeiieeeinnne, R AGEBE) 29
SELECT DEVICE (AK).....cuiuiiii e i&f%l’:ﬁiﬁ%(AK)— BEinéd ... 30
SELECT DEVICE (AK PRESSER FOOT)....................... BB AK)- 7. 31
AK DUST-COLLECTING EQUIPMENT (SELECT DEVICE)......AK & % & GRFHM)............. 32
SELECT DEVICE (MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-SNEEDLE). . 1% £ Bt fi (18 42 # A% - 7 4T L 47)...... 33
SELECT DEVICE (01-DS)-470.480............ccvveeeeiine. BAF B (01-DS)-470.480 H K K. 34
SELECT DEVICE (02-4L.20)........cccuuiiiiieeiieeeiieeeeann AR B (02-4LXX)-Fx % B #t..... 35

STITCH LENGTH SPECIFICATION.......ovivieieeiieienn, BHRERA R i, A 1






MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1)

Ref.

o

LW LW W W W LW W W W N N NN NN NN NN = e e e e e e e e
0 N N LDt WD = O 0O 0NN R WD = O O 0NN DR WD = O

Parts

No.
07400101
07400102
07400103
07400104
07400105
07400106
07400107
07400108
07400109
07400110
07400111
07400112
07400113
07400114
07400115
07400116
07400117
07400118
07400119
07400120
07400121
07400122
07400123
07400124
07400125
07400126
07400127
07400128
07400129
07400130
07400131
07400132
07400133
07400134
07400135
07400136
07400137
07400138

Description

Crank Chamber Cover.........coovvivveviennn.
Crank Chamber Cover Gasket................

Screw(11/64-40X10.5).......ccviiiiinn.

Screw(M12-1.75X9). v,

Screw (9/64-40X10.8)......ccoevviiiiiiiiiin..

Top Cover (Middle).......................
Screw (11/64-40X6.5).......c..coovnnn...

NUt. .o
Screw (9/64-40X5.6).......cccvvvvii...
Top Cover (Middle) Spring....................
NUCe
Top Cover (Middle) Hinge.....................

Screw (9/64-40X6).......cccvvviiiinnnn..
Top Cover (Front)...............ooenet.

Plug Screw (M12-1.75X7).cccvvviiiniiinnn.
Top Cover (Front) Gasket......................

Machine Frame...............ccoaa. ..

Screw (5/16-24X32)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn.

Washer. ...oooeee i,

Screw (3/8-24X8) ...

Plug Screw (M14-1X4).......ccovviiieninnnn.
Screw (1/4-28X32.5).ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennn
Washer.......cooooiiiiiii
Crank Chamber Cover Oil Shield............
Sewing Head Oil Defense.....................

Sewing Head Key.........................
Screw (9/64-40X8)....coeviiiiiinnin...

Sewing Head...............oooiiiiiiiinn.

Screw (1/4-28X20)....vvviiiiiiiinnnnn....

Knife Driving Connection Oil Guard...
Knife Driving Connection Felt..........
Thread Carrier and Hook Driving Rod Oil Guard

e ARAR(]) 1
Amt.
2 pA Regq.
wdhE EE . 1
W ERER 1
BRHR 5
BEHR 2
ORMBIR. ... 2
EdsE 2
BRHR 20
EECP) 1
BRA 2
BENB . 2
R 4
FECPEE. . 1
BB 2
EEE. 1
BEHR 7
EEGD) .o 1
AR 1
EEHRGED.o 1
B 1
BRER 3
R o, 3
Brid 3 1
AR E. o 1
ORMMBE. ... 1
BRER 1
G ERAR 2
BRER 2
R 3
LR IR 1
PELELTHMIEI......... 1
S AR ... 2
BRA 2
B 1
R 1
FEEE ., 1
TR, 1
TAD e, 1
ARG EAEAR. ..o 1






MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1)

Ref.

No.
39
40
41
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Parts

No.
07400139
07400140
07400141
07400143
07400144
07400145
07400146
07400147
07400148
07400149
07400150
07400151
07400152
07400153
07400155
07400156
07400157
07400158
07400159
07400160
07400161
07400162
07400163
07400164
07400165
07400166
07400167
07400168

e A1) 1
Amt.

Description oo FA Req.
Seal. ..o, R 2
NUL e = 2
Sewing Head Cover(Left)..................... PEEA R (A) i, 1
Oil Guide Wire........covvviveiiiiiieininnn, R A S |
Frame Chip Guard Washer..................... EREABRLHEL ...
Frame Chip Guard.............................. A e, 1
Frame Chip Guard Spring..................... ERERE. 1
Screw (M5-0.8X8.5)...ciiiiiiiiiiiiiii.. BRER 1
Sewing Head Cover (Front)................... BT E . i, 1
Oil Seal Plug.........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiein, WEHE L 1
Screw (9/64-40X7) . .ooiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn. BRER 2
Emblem.............coooiiiiiiiii BIRE 1
Emblem.............oooiiiiiiiiiii BIRE 1
Seal Gasket...........ccoiviieiniiiiniiiiinnn, Wl EA 1
O-RiNG.....coooiiiiiiiiiiii ORMMBIR. ... 2
Screw (M8-1.25X5.5) . cceiiiiiiiiiiiannn.. BRER 2
COVET ..t BIEmE. 1
Screw (M4-0.7X30).....cvieiiiiiiiinnnn, BRER 2
Retaining Ring...............coooeviiiiiinnn, FoE 1
Retaining Ring...............coooeviiiiininnn, FoE 1
MOtOr COVET......vvneiieeieieaieeeeeeea e BIEEEZR 1
Screw (M4-0.7X12). ..o, PR 2
Washer........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e B 4
RIVEt. ..ot HPET o, 2
Warning Sticker...........coovviviiiininnn... BEREA 1
Warning Sticker.............ccoveviiineinnn... BEREM 1
COVET . i TREBHEZ . 1
Screw (M4-0.7X8) . .vuveeiiaieieiiiaiannn. BRER 2






MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2) SR A HE(2)

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 07400201 Cylinder Frame...............ccooveiveinnnn.n. AR
2 07400202 Sewing Head Oil Defense..................... R E -
3 07400203 Alignment Pin.................oooon FIEAE S .o
4 07400204 Knock Pin.......cccoooviuiiiiiiiiiiiiei, TAHAN. .
5 07400205 Screw(3/8-24X6).....ooiiiiiiiiiiiii BRER
6 07400206 Seal Gasket.........cooeeiiiiiiiiiiiii, WA
7 07400207 Cylinder Frame Cover (Front)................. AT e,
8 07400208 Screw (9/64-40X8)....coiiviiiiiiiiiiiien, BRER
9 07400209 OllGauge...c.ovvvveiiiiiieci e, TR
10 07400210 Screw (M22-1.5X4.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER
11 07400211 Seal Gasket..........veiuunieiiineiiiineiiiieis abdERR
12 07400212 Cylinder Frame Cover (Left).................. B,
14 07400214 Model Plate. ........vevieinieiiiinaeeiiin, RUBREERRE
15 07400215 Folder.......cooiiii e AR
16 07400216 Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper)................ B R
17 07400217 Seal Gasket...........oevueiveiineiieeinaiinnann, R
18 07400218 Screw (1/8-44X8)...uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn. BRER
20 07400220 Dust Defender (Upper).........ccccvevvnnn... BFREA(E). ...
21 07400221 Screw (3/32-56X1.8)..ccviiiiiiiiaiiinn BRER
22 07400222 Dust Defender (LOWer)...........uveeevnnnnn.. B B (T )i,
23 07400223 Pin. ..o FEEE .,
24 07400224 Looper Cover Spring Support................. TR
25 07400225 Screw (11/64-40X4)....c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRA
26 07400226 Looper Cover Spring..............ccceeene... TAHERETR ...
27 07400227 Screw (9/64-40X5)...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieain BRER
28 07400228 Lopper COVEr......uouieiiiiiaiaiiaieaenen, TA&E
29 07400229 Pin....ooo FEEE .,
30 07400230 Screw (9/64-40X5.7)..ooiiiiiiiiiiannn, BRER
31 07400231 Chain-off Cutting Knife........................ BNERT] o,
32 07400232 Chain-off Cutting Knife Guard............... FIRTFE o,
33 07400233 Screw (M4-0.7X4.5)...uviieeeiiiiiiinnaaann. BRER
34 07400234 Screw (M4-0.7X5.7).uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiaaann. BRER
35 07400235 Looper Thread Guide Wire.................... WA
36 07400236 Screw (9/64-40X10).....cceiiiiiiiiiinn.a. BRER
37 07400237 O-RiNG..oniiiiiiiii e ORI .................
38 07400238 O-RiNG..oniiiiiiii e ORI .................






MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE

Ref.

o}

S T O T N T O T O R O T O T O T S T O T N T N T N N T N i N T N N N S N S e S g
S O 0 AN RAER OO ~m, O VAN R LVUNRFR, O VO IO A W~ O

Parts

No.
07400301
07400302
07400303
07400304
07400305
07400306
07400307
07400308
07400309
07400310
07400311
07400312
07400313
07400314
07400315
07400316
07400317
07400318
07400319
07400320
07400321
07400322
07400323
07400324
07400325
07400326
07400327
07400328
07400329
07400330
07400331
07400332
07400333
07400334
07400335
07400336
07400337
07400338
07400339
07400340

Description oo pA

Thread Guide Plate................cocooooe l BEBRAR L,
Screw (11/64-40X7.8)....vvvviiiiiiinnnn.... VR
Thread Eyelet Bushing......................... WBRILER.............
Thread Eyelet...........coeviviiinininininnnnn WAL
Thread Pipe (Long)...........cc.ovveeeeennn.n. WEEE(R) e
Spring Retainer................cccoeeueinin... G o U
Felt. .o, GEF
SPHNE CaP.v.vnvniiiie e, TR AR .
Thread Guide Plate Support................... 8 2848 X3 ..........
Screw (11/64-40X7)...c.c.oviiiiiiiiiinannn... VR
Thread Tension SUPPOIt...........c.oevvvn... THRIENERLSE.......
Thread Tension Support Bracket............. L& B TR & 2R
Screw (7/32-32X9.5) .., BRE
Screw (3/32-56X3.1) .., BRE
Tension Release Shaft Spring................. TRABER SR ...
Tension Release Shaft.......................... TRAER S
SPHing Cap.....ocvueieiiieiieiieieeiee AL ..
Tension Spring Disc Support.................. TR 1T A AL
Looper Thread Tension Spring................ F &5k H & ...,
Top Cover Thread Tension Spring............ AR E ..
Needle Thread Tension Spring................ SRR ...
Tension Release Pin Bushing.................. TR BRAGEEE ...
Thread Tension Disc................cccceuene. TRAGARESE............
Thread Tension Disc Eyelet................... TR A EER L.
Tension POSt...........covviviieiniiiieinann. TRARFZ XA
Tension Release Pin............................ Tk BERAESE. ...
SP Device * Complete C. Set.................. SRR ...
Oil CUP Lip....oeieiieeeiiieee e B aA A
Hinge Pin...........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieen. EREEIEAN ...
SPFelt....coooiiii SPRME............
SPFeltStay.....c.ccooeiiiiiiii SPRMmEE L AE.........
Oil WicK. ..o, TG
SP Container............cccvveiueiineeeinn, B A
SP Container SUPPOTt............cccvveevnnnnn. B AR E R ...
Screw (9/64-40X4.6)......c.ooviiiiiiiiniannnn. VR
Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder................ FEHATFR ...
Thread Take-up Eyelet......................... PEEAT
Screw (1/8-44X5) ..., BRE
Looper Thread Take-up Guide................ T 4) 4t apAT L.
Screw (1/8-44X4.3)....cciiiiiiiiiiiaiiin.. BRE

i B AT ST AR

..... 1

..... 4






MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE W 4p M M-V A1 SN AR

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description ao FA Req.
41 07400341 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Front)....... T A FREEAT.
42 07400342 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Rear)........ T A EAREAE .
43 07400343 Thread Guide C.Set (4 Needle)............... 58 R 40(W9 455 41)..........
44 07400344 Eyelet Supporting Plate........................ EERAT B A e
45 07400345 Looper Thread Guard.......................... TAHBEE.
46 07400346 Top Cover Thread Pipe......................... EAfspmap R
47 07400347 Looper Thread Guide Wire (Upper)......... TAHHREREBE......
48 07400348 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracket.... 3782 F Bl € 2&.................
49 07400349 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin.................. TR
50 07400350 Screw (1/8-44X2)...uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiinan BRE
51 07400351 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder......... 474 A Bl & & ...............
52 07400352 Screw (3/32-56X6.2)..ccueiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, BRE
53 07400353 Needle Thread Guide Wire.................... HGEEREBH. ...
54 07400354 Head Cover Thread Eyelet..................... LA A BTl
55 07400355 Screw (1/8-44X4.4)...cccviviiiiiiiiiiinnn.n. BR&
56 07400356 Needle Thread Eyelet Holder.................. SHERBERHEE .
57 07400357 Screw (11/64-40X13)....cvvviiniiiiiiinnnnn. BR&
58 07400358 Needle Thread Eyelet.......................... SRR
59 07400359 Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket........... WA
60 07400360 Screw (M2.3-0.4X3)..cuiviiiiiiiiiinane, BRE
61 07400361 Screw (1/8-44X5.9)....ccviiiiiiiiiiinn. BRA
62 07400362 Stitch Unlocking Spring........................ W E
63 07400363 Stitch Unlocking Spring Holder............... WER T E AR ...
64 07400364 Screw (1/8-44X6.4).....cccevvviiiiiiiininnn.. BRA
65 07400365 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. BRA
66 07400366 Screw (1/8-44XS5.7).uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRA
67 07400367 Screw (1/8-44X2.7).uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRA
68 07400368 Stitch Unlocking Holder....................... WBEE o,
69 07400369 Thread Pipe (Short)............ocoiiiiiiiniie. WA E (D) e,
70 07400370 Screw (M4-0.7X6)...ccvviriiiiiiiiiiiaennnn. BRE
71 07400371 Top Cover Thread Pipe C.Set.................. BN UE SiE E o R
72 07400372 Looper Thread Guard C.Set.................... EIE R = 5 N,
73 07400373 Thread Pipe C.Set (Short)...........cc........ . & EHGR)................
74 07400374 Thread Pipe C.Set (Long)...........ccccennnene. W EA(R).
75 07400375 Needle Thread Eyelet C.Set................... SHapiBsgiain. ...
83 07400383 Thread Eyelet..........c.ccovviiiiiiiiin.. WL R CRR) e,

84 07400384 Thread Eyelet...........ccooviviiniiniinainn.n WAL CRR) e






MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS

Ref.

No.

O o0 3 O W

Parts

No.
07400405
07400406
07400407
07400408
07400409
07400410
07400412
07400413
07400414
07400415
07400416
07400417
07400418
07400419
07400420
07400421
07400422
07400423
07400424
07400425
07400426
07400427
07400428
07400429
07400430

Description
Main Shaft Bushing (Rear)....................

Main Shaft Bushing (Front)....................
Plastic Pipe.......coooviiiiiiiiiiiii,
Oil Wick (Laced Wire)..........ccooevvvee...
Knife Driving Lever Bushing (Rear).........

Knife Driving Lever Bushing (Front)........
Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger Bushing... 4637 idh &% ................

OilWicK. ..o, D2 B 1
Screw (11/64-40X6.4)......ccccvvviiiininnnn. PR 1
Thread Carrier and Hook Sleeve Bushing........ EAf&4A % ................. 1
Bushing Ring.............cocooviviiiininannn.. ) IO 1
Presser Bar Bushing............................ PRI 1
Needle Bar Bushing(Upper).................. HEEE(LE). 1
Needle Bar Bushing(Lower).................. HAEEE(F) .. 1
Looper Driving Lever Shaft Bushing........ TAHsESGEE. ... 1
Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing (Front)........ F 4) 4% A% 86 &% (A7)....1
Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing (Rear)........ T 4R BEE(1R).... 1
Feed Bar Eccentric Pin Bushing.............. ERERCAHEE.. ]
OilSeal........oooiiiiii WAL 3
OilSeal.......ooooiiiiii WAL 2
Needle Bar Bushing(Upper)Lid............... HAEEE(LE. ... 1
Gasket......ooviviiiiiieee R 1
SPFRelt....coo SPR BB, 1
Oil Seal......covvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, WAL 1
Oil Seal......covvviiiiiiiiiiiiie e, WA 1

25 A 4
A 4 Req.
EEER). 1
ER RS 4T I 1
B 1
it D OOORORRUPRPRRIN 1
128y 71 3h4RA B (15).......... 1
1% %) 7] 38R B (AT). oo 1






MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.

o}

L W W W W W L W W W RN RN RN RN NN = e e e e e e e e
O 0 9 &N U A WO RO~ O OV 0 Bl A WIN R O VKWW JON WU A WK — O

Parts

No.
07400501
07400502
07400503
07400504
07400505
07400506
07400507
07400508
07400509
07400510
07400511
07400512
07400513
07400514
07400515
07400516
07400517
07400518
07400519
07400520
07400521
07400522
07400523
07400524
07400525
07400526
07400528
07400529
07400530
07400531
07400532
07400533
07400534
07400535
07400536
07400537
07400538
07400539

b E b SH R MR AR 5
Amt.

Description o pA Req.
Main Shaft.......................... Edho 1
O-TING. ..o, OARMMBIR. ..o 2
Looper Thread Take-Up........................ JERGRIRBE L. 1
Top Cover Thread Take-Up................... ARSI L. 1
Screw (7/32-32X3.6)..cccniiiiiiiiiiiin BRER 4
Positioning Screw (1/8-44X4)................. BRER 2
Collar.......ooviniiiiiiiiiee e FHIR o, 1
Screw (11/64-40X6)............... BRER 2
Front and Rear Connecting Sleeve AR SRR E ... 1
Screw (M6-1X6)...c.oviniiiiiiiiiiieenne, BRER 6
Collar.......ccoueiiiieiie e REHIR 1
Needle Bar Connecting Link C.Set SHAEIRATAL. ... 1
Screw (1/4-28X6.3). ..o, BRER 6
Pump Driving Gear............................. MR .. 1
Screw (1/8-44X6)....c.cvviiiiiiiiiiiiiinn.. BRER 3
Crankshaft..............cooeviiiiiiiniiiinn, Wb, 1
Needle Bearing..............cccoeeiininiinin.. RETEHAR . 1
Thread Carrier and Hook Driving Rod (Right)... £ #fi#2 B Ey3zAkshak......... 1
Needle Bearing Retaining Plate............... RAET S ARIOM . 1
Screw (9/64-40X4.8)..cccnvviiiiiiiiiiiiaa PR 2
Bearing SIeeve..........ccccoevueiniineinnn..., BB 1
Motor Connecting Rod Sleeve................. HiERBEMRE. ... 1
Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod SHAEAAATIRAL 1
SCrew (3/16-32X14). v oo, S 2
Needle Bearing.............cocveeinininiininn. RATERAR 1
Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod Pin S AZARAT IR AT HE 5K L1
Screw (7/32-32X4.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, BRER 1
Needle Bar Lever...............ccccoeeveinni. SHAERAR 1
Screw (M5-0.8X5). .. uieieiiiiaiiieiaa, BRER 4
Needle Clamp C.Set........ceevveenennennnnnn. SHEBAA..... 1
Stitch Plate C.Set..........c.coevuviiiiiinnnn. SRR ... 1
Needle Bar Connecting Link.................. SHAREAR 1
Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin............. SHAERATIEAE. ... 2
OilWicK...oooii i, RHAE. 2
Screw (1/8-44X5)...uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinaann, BRER 2
Needle Bar Connecting Bracket.............. SHARIRAEZE 1
Screw (9/64-40X7.4)...cccviiiiiiiiiiiian BRER 4
Needle Bar.........ccooovviiiiinininininininn, AR 1






MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.

No.
40
41
42
43
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Parts

No. Description o 4
* Needle Clamp...........coveviiinninininnnne e
% 07400541 Needle...ooviiiiiiiiiiii e, B
% 07400542 REtAINET. .. ..t (% 2
07400543 Screw (3/32-56X2.5) . cciiiiiiiiiiiiii VR
* Stitch Plate........oovvneieneeiieiieeiineeinne, B oo
* Stitch Plate Tongue...............c.c.eeveeneenn. G
07400547 Screw (3/32-56X2)...iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia VR
07400548 O-TING. e OAMIBIE. ............
07400549 O-TING. et ORMBIE. ............
07400550 Ball Bearing.............ccoovvviiniiniinannn.., RERBHAR
07400551 Ball Bearing.............cccovvvviniiniinain..., RERBHAR .
07400552 Seal Plug......coovvviiiiiin, R
07400553 COllAr.. . .iviiiei e FHIK
07400554 Retaining Ring...................c.ccoeeueiin., ERJe3R. .
07400555 Thrust Ring.........c.coooviiiiiiiiiiiiin, BB

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]

b E b SR AR



13
1

Sy,n_ﬁ,d? |
Wiy,

YT




ONE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM By iy s g 6

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description ao FA Req.
1 07400601 Adjusting Screw (M12-1X17)......cc........ FRER 1
2 07400602 Lock Nut.......oooiiiiii e, PRIGEEME ... 1
3 07400603 Presser SPring..........cocveeveineineinainnn.n, TFRTRE o 1
4 07400604 Presser Bar Connecting Bracket.............. TP AT IR ]
5 07400605 Screw (11/64-40X10.3)....ccviiiienneeannnn.. BRER 1
6 07400606 Presser Foot Adjusting Screw................. PR 1
7 07400607 Connecting Bracket Cushion.................. WM. 1
8 07400608 Presser Bar Guide................cocooiiennnnn. PR 1
9 07400609 Lock Nut.....oooiiiii e, PRIGEEME ..., 1
10 07400610 Adjusting Nut.........ooooeuieiiniiniie, FEEENE . 1
11 07400611 Screw (M6-1X8)..ccviieiiiiiiiiiiiie, BRER 1
12 07400612 Presser Bar..........coocoooviiiiiiiiiiiiii, TPRPAEAT oo, 1
13 % 07400613 One Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set............. Biypdp ... 1
14 % 07400614 One Side Cut Presser Foot..................... BT 1
15 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)....cccennviiiiiiiinnnn. BRER 1
16 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... EHsEEG R R ... 1
17 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LA sEEEEAT.. .2
18 07400618 Link Pin........ooooi WRATIEAN 4
19 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3).cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen, BRER 4
20 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever................... HEEEBAEAT. . 1
21 % 07400621 Top Cover Thread Hook....................... L ARER A EH(R) e 1
22 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)...ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiannn PR 1
23 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... E#fié2 6 R EEEATAT...... 1
24 % 07400624 Top Cover Thread Carrier..................... EAR&R 4 4R, 1
25 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5)...vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER 2
26 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. FPWPEEER (). 1
27 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).............. 3 W4 R (£)......... ... 1
28 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5)....ciiiiiiiiiiiiin. BRER 4
29 % 07400629 Lower Knife...........coooviviiiiiiiin.. TYATR i, 1
30 % 07400630 Lower Knife Clamp..................ocoeiie TR EM.oiiiin 1
31 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5)..cviiiiiiiiiiiiiainnnn, BEER 1
32 07400632 Yielding Section Spring........................ IR B TR S 1
33 % 07400633 Yielding Section...........c.ccovvvviiiiiinninnnn. FPEGEBAE 1
34 07400634 Presser Bar Connecting Bracket C.Set....... LB AR N |
35 % 07400635 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. FPEIFAR(E) o 1
36 % 07400636 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ FPEIFA(AE) e, 1
37 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6)...ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiaa BRER 1
38 07400638 Spring Plate Holder............................. BERBERE. .o 1
39 07400639 Chip Guard.............coovueiiiieiieiiiee, MAGHER 1

* ELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]



13
1

Sy,n_ﬁ,d? |
Wiy,

YT




ONE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Ref.

No.
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Parts

No.
07400640
07400641
07400642
07400643
07400644
07400645
07400646
07400647
07400648
07400649
07400650

Description
Chip Guard Spring..........c..cooiiiinin

Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn,
Presser Foot Guide (Right).....................
Screw (M5-0.8X12) ...,
Presser Foot Guide (Left)......................
Screw (M5-0.8X14)...vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiinnn.
Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set................

Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set..............

Screw (3/32-56X4.3)..cc.cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn.

By tir mEE s g 6

Amt.
& 4 Req.
MABHEREE........... ]
BRER 1
PR EAE () 1
BRER 1
IR (E) 1
BRER 2
EAREE 4) 4 (K).......... 1
LAhAR A dtaa(4R). ... 1
HEEE ., 1
I, 1
BR 1






UPPER KNIFE @* CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref. Parts

No.  No.

1 07400701
2 07400702
3 07400703
4 07400704
5 07400705
6 07400530
7 07400707
8 07400708
9 07400709
10 07400710
11 07400711
12 07400712
13 07400713
14 07400714
15 07400715
16 07400716
17 07400717
18 07400718
19 07400719
20 07400720
21 % 07400721
22 07400722
23 07400723
24 07400724
25 07400725
26 07400726
27 07400727
28 07400728
29 07400729
30 07400730
31 07400731
32 07400732
33 07400733
34 07400734
35 07400735
36 07400736
37 07400737
38 07400738
39 07400739

Amt.
Description o pA Req.
Needle Thread Take-up........................ WA 1
Screw (3/16-32X4) . ..euueiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns BEE o, 2
Presser Bar Lifter Lever (Large).............. 30 B 7 FEARAR(KR).......... 1
Screw (7/32-32X12) e, BRER 1
Stop Plunger Segment pin..................... FEIPIIESE .o 1
Screw (M5-0.8X5). v BEER 1
Stop Plunger Segment.......................... IR 1
NUL. e B 1
Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger.............. IR 1
Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link (Long)....... 4% i+ A AR 1247 (FK).... 1
Screw (9/64-40X6.1).....ccoviiiinniiiiiinnnnn.. VR 2
Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link (Short)....... 30 i+ FEAg 47 12 4% (48)..... 1
Presser Bar Lifter Lever (Small).............. ¥F B FHFEAEAFCD).......... 1
Screw (7/32-32X6). ..o BRER 1
Presser Bar Lifter Lever........................ FORPEAR 1
Carrier Hook Driving Rod (Left)............. FARARER B R AL ... 1
Screw (9/64-40X10)......cvveeeiiniiiininnn, BRER 2
NUL. o BRI 1
Rod Ball (Left)....ovvnenieeeeiiiaaiann, 1By EIR(L)............ 2
NUL. o BRME . 2
Carrier Hook Sleeve Lever.................... HFME. ., 1
Screw(9/64-40X9).....oiuiiiiiiii PR 1
BIrackel.......oouivininiiiieiieieeieien, FERBEZE oo 1
Knife Driving Lever............................ 7/ DL S T - R |
Steady Washer.............cooveiniiniineinnn REEE. 1

Knife Driving Connection Ball(Right)

Knife Driving Connection(Right)............
Screw (M3.5-0.6X14)......cccccnnnnn...
Nut (Left-handed Screw)...........covee...
Knife Driving Connecting Rod...............
NUt. .o
Knife Driving Connection (Left)..............
Knife Holder Bracket C. Set...................
Carrier/Hook Driving Sleeve..................
Knife Holder Shank Support..................

Screw (9/64-40X8).....cc.covviniinai..

Knife Holder Spring...............coooeennnn.
Knife Holder Guide Collar.....................

Screw (9/64-40X9)........ccoeveiinain.

* FELBMAA 1 [ 4rERE K]

R LA HESKE T

kb I BRI (AS). ..

LI 1Rk A (). 1
BRER 4
BEE 1
R DR R S B
BEE 1
LI Bedy ik AT (£).... 1
B R EIe R M. 1]
LARSRER SRS ... 1
LT B R XA ]
TR 2
LTl B e Rk .1
TAEME. 1
BEAR 1






SPREADER MECHANISM

Ref.
No.

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Parts
No. Description
07400740 Knife Holder Shank. ... snsases
07400741 Screw (3/32-56X3.8) .. cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaenns
07400742 Kmite SO . cosenssimsmusaassng
07400743 SEre (336K .2 ). cenvmeinarennnvasainin
* 07400744 Upper Knife........c.coooevviiiiiiiiieinnnn.
07400745 Kiife Boldélonmanansanmmmanmnns
07400746 RERN CBLBOKT Nonssrvmivmasansasvavenions
07400747 Screw (1/4-40X6)....cvvviiiiiiiiriiiiiaannns
07400748 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod C. (Left).........
07400749 Knife Driving Connection (Right) C. Set...
07400750 Knife Driving Connection (Left) C. Set.....
07400751 Knife Holder Guide Collar C. Set............
07400753 Knife Holder Guide Collar. ....c..covoveinin
07400754 Knife Holder Guide Collar Bushing(Top)........
07400755 Knife Holder Guide Collar Bushing(Under)......
07400756 N s
07400757 Serew (MRS DBKR) ..o
07400758 Screw (M3.5-0.6X6)....ccoveeniiiiiiniinnne.
07400759 Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger C.Set......
07400760 Khiite BolderiC Seh. ...cvamvmnnsasssssvanons
07400761 Knife Holder Guide Collar C.Set..............
07400851 WaBhEE s s

* LB [ 4ERE L]

IR LA SESHERE T

g4

|=
o

L1 B R EAG.........

L ERsEEE By R AT ...
i1 g g AN E)A. ...

Amt.

~E
= o

Ein e e R A ). ]
TEGIRIL.....onmmmnmmpriiiisasiss 1
-, 1
NNEREAE(E). ... |
VIRZY. % SR G N VOO 1
T 1
WA (—F )2
R (—FH#H)ee
TP EE A ... 1
EARBEEEM............ 1
TNEMEM .o 1
T 4





Monica
Resaltado

Monica
Resaltado

Monica
Resaltado


LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.

o}

L W W W W W W W W N RN RN RN RN NN = e e s e e e e e
0 U AN AR OO —~ S OV 0NN EAE WNR, O WV O0WW-JdOOoN WU A W — O

Parts

No.
07400801
07400802
07400803
07400804
07400805
07400728
07400807
07400808
07400729
07400810
07400811
07400812
07400813
07400814
07400815
07400816
07400817
07400818
07400819
07400820
07400821
07400822
07400823
07400730
07400731
07400826
07400827
07400828
07400829
07400830
07400831
07400832
07400833
07400107
07400835
07400836
07400837
07400838

T 49 4152 By M A% 8
Amt.

Description o pA Req.
Looper Driving Crank Pin..................... T 4] 4tRedy WAndaay...... |
Screw (9/64-40X16.3)......cccviiiiiiiiinnnn. BRER 1
Roll Pin for Main Shaft........................ FEE ., 1
Looper Lever Driving Rod C. Set............ TAESIFA. ... ]
Looper Lever Driving Rod Ball............... T AR ... ]
Screw (M3.5-0.6X14)..cccoeviiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER 6
Looper Lever Driving Rod..................... T AHEESAITF. ... 1
WaSher. ... .ooiviiieiieiee e R 1
Nut (Left-handed Screw)......ccc.oovevevnnnn. R 2
Retaining Ring...................cooviiiini, TR, 2
Looper Lever Driving Rod Pin............... T 4 BB AT RS ... ]
Screw (1/8-44X5)....viiiiiiiiiiiiiiinaan, BRER 1
Collar......oviiiiiiieie e FHIR o, 2
Screw (11/64-40X5.8)....ccvinviiiiniiiiiinninn, BRER 2
Looper Lever Shaft..................c..ceon.. T AT 1
O-TING. ..o, ORMMBIR. ... 1
Screw (7/32-32X18)..euieiiiiiiiiiianian, BRER 1
Looper Lever.........ccooouviiiuiiiiiiiiainnn, TASHE 1
Looper Driving Connection Rod C. Set...... F 4 1Byt ... 1
Looper Driving Connection(Upper)......... T 4 4 EEE) AT (L. 1
Pin...oo FEEE ., 1
Looper Driving Connection Ball(Upper).... F 4 BB By i A7 3K (L).... 1
NUL e = 1
Looper Driving Connecting Rod............. T AR & ... ]
NUL. e BEHE 1
Looper Driving Connection(Lower)......... T A BB EAA(T)....... 1
Looper Driving Connection Ball(Lower)... T 4) $tEEE12 423K (TF)....... 1
NUL. oo = TP 1
Steady FOrk..........ccovviiiiiiiiiiinin, FEE i, 1
Screw (M3.5-0.6X8)...uvvviniiiaiaiiinnn. BRER 1
Looper Rocker Shaft........................... T AEEATR . 1
Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve.................. TAHEABER........ ]
WaSher. ... .ooiuiiiiiiiei e R 1
Screw (9/64-40X10.8)....c.vvviiniiiiinnnnn.n. BRER 1
Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Guide........... TAHERMEREMH. ... 1
Screw (3/16-32X8)..cuciiiiiiiiiiiiiiean, BRER 1
COllar.. ... T A EATRIR. ... ]
Screw(11/64-40X13).....coiiniiiiiniiinnn... BRER 1






LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.

No.
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Parts
No. Description
07400839 Looper Holder...............ooooiiiiiin
07400840 Screw (11/64-40X8.3)...c.cvuiiieinniinanne
07400841 Packing........ccooooiiiiii
07400842 Adjusting Screw(9/64-40X8.2)...............
% 07400843 LOOPET....viiiiiii
07400844 Screw (9/64-40X4.9).....coviiiiiiiiiiin,
% 07400845 Needle Guard(Front)...........................
07400846 Screw (29/256-48X3).ceveniiiiiiiiiiinn,
07400847 Screw (3/32-56X3.6).....civiiiniiiiiiiiiiinn.
07400848 Looper Driving Connection(Upper) C. Set.......
07400849 Looper Driving Connection(Lower) C. Set......
07400850 SPACET ...ttt
07400851 Washer........oooieiiiiiii
07400852 Looper C.Set......ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiann,
07400853 Looper Holder C.Set.................ccooueen.
07400854 Collar C.Set.....c.vveiiiiiiiiiiaean
07400855 Looper C.Set......ocvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiinieann,
07400856 Looper Holder C.Set.................ccooueenn.

* E4mEmE 1 [ 4ERAE]

T 4) 4TEE Sy AR

oo E4

A
TR
TARER A 4.

BB o,
BB
B A2 i DO

....... 1

T A AT ]

TAREE A 4t
T AR R, ...



vecl

1474

D)

@I— QL))
Z/

37




FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM #oFH AL BE Eh A AR 9

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description ao FA Req.
1 07400901 Feed Lift Eccentric C. Set..................... EHR AR RO, ]
2 07400902 Feed Lift Connection (Upper)................. R AR EAT(L). ... 1
3 07400903 Screw (11/64-40X16)......ccccevviiiiinnnn.... BRER 4
4 07400904 Feed Lift Eccentric Ball........................ FEA AR RO
5 07400225 Screw (11/64-40X4).....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, BRER 4
6 07400729 Nut (Left-handed Screw)...............o....... L 2
7 07400907 Feed Drive Eccentric Connecting Rod...... FEFARE &AL L2
8 07400731 NUL. e L 2
9 07400909 Feed Lift Connection (Lower)................. WA ARSEAT. ]
10 07400728 Screw (M3.5-0.6X14)...cceeiiiiiiinnnnnn... BRER 4
11 07400911 Feed Lift Connection Ball..................... A PRI AT ]
12 07400829 Steady Fork.........cooooviiiiiiiiiiiin ¥ 1
13 07400830 Screw (M3.5-0.6X8).....ccccviiiiiiiinn..n. BRER 1
14 07400851 Washer........ocoviiiiiiiii e B e, 4
15 07400915 Screw (M5-0.8X6)...ccceviiniiiiiiiiiinnn.. BRER 1
16 07400916 Feed Drive Eccentric C. Set................... AR Rk, ]
17 07400917 Feed Drive Eccentric Ball..................... Eeck s NS RGNS 5 = SR
19 07400919 Feed Drive Connection(Lower)............... FEA BB AT(F)....... 1
20 07400920 Feed Drive Connection Ball................... W AERE AT ... ]
21 07400921 Steady Washer.............c.cooeueeineiuneinn.., ABEEH 1
22 07400128 Washer........coooviiiiiiiiiiiee e B 1
23 07400828 NUL. o e BEME . 1
24 07400924 O-TING. e, ORI ..., 1
25 07400925 Feed Drive Shaft..........................oc..e. WA ELEEE . 1
26 07400926 Feed Drive/Looper Avoid Lever.............. ABWEE i, 1
27 07400927 Feed Drive Shaft Bushing..................... A ARG MER ... 1
28 07400928 Screw (3/16-32X9.1)..ccciiiiiiiniiin, BRER 1
29 07400929 Screw (3/16-32X6)...ccceenniiiiiiiiiiiinn BRER 1
30 07400930 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod C. Set........ T A SR ATAL. . 1
31 07400931 Screw (7/32-32X10)....cciiiiiiiiin, BRER 2
32 07400932 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing..... F 4 34385 ............ 2
33 07400933 Needle Bearing...........ccovvviviininennn.n. FHAR 2
34 07400934 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod............... TS ATRIEA. . 1
35 07400935 Looper Avoid Adjusting Nut.................. B RS = 1
36 07400936 Feed Lift Connection(Upper) C. Set......... A AR AT (B)a.. ]
37 07400937 Feed Lift Connection(Lower) C. Set......... ## B4R FiEAT (F)a....1
38 07400938 Feed Drive Eccentric(Upper) C. Set......... FEAR AR (L), ]
39 07400939 Feed Drive Eccentric(Lower) C. Set......... EH AR R CH(T)A.... 1
40 07400940 Feed Drive Eccentric(Upper).................. FEF AR IR (L)1



g

S

S
40 43

10



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.

Z
I

©OO\]O\UI-I>U)[\)»—|

10

LW W W W W W W W W N DN NN NN NN DN DN == = = = = = =
0 N N U BhWND = OO0 0NN R WD =, O 0 0NN R WD -

Parts
No.
07401001
07401002
07401003
07401004
07401005
07401006
% 07401007
% 07401008
07400302
% 07401010
07401011
07401012
07400508
07401014
07401016
07401017
07401018
07401019
07401020
07401021
07401022
07401023
07401024
07401025
07401026
07401027
07401028
07400924
07401030
07400836
07401032
07400929
07401034
07401035
07401036
07401037
07401038

Description

Feed Bar C. Set. ..o,

Main Feed Bar.................

Differential Feed Bar.........
Feed Bar Plate.................
Screw (11/64-40X18.7).......

Screw (11/64-40X7)...........

Differential Feed Dog........
Main Feed Dog................

Screw (11/64-40X7.8)........

Needle Guard(Rear)..........
Screw (1/8-44X4.8)...........

Feed Bar Eccentric Pin.......

Screw (11/64-40X6)......ccccevviviiiiiiinnnn.

Feed Rocker Link Bushing..

Screw (7/32-32X6.5)....cciiiiiiiiiiiiann,

Main Feed Bar Driving Link
Feed Rocker Link Pin........

Differential Feed Bar Driving Link..........
Screw (7/32-32X5) i,
Feed Rocker..........c.oooooiiiiiiiiii,
Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider........

Screw (7/32-32X4.6).........

Differential Feed Adjusting Link.............

Screw (11/64-40X6.6).........

Screw (3/16-32X8)............

Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing..

Screw (3/16-32X6)............
Feed Rocker Link.............

Screw (7/32-32X10.5)........

Feed Adjusting Nut...........

Differential Feed Adjusting Lever (Middle)......
Differential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket.....
* FHSRHAE 1 [HEREEL]

P LR B A AR 10

B E4

FR LB TR
B EE. ...
ZOEF B ...
BB RER

HEREIER. 1
FERAERER. ... 3

—

F A B TR BEEAT. .
B AR 2
EZEEFLE T JEEEAT. .1

BEHR 1
BB 1
EoEALE R BEHITER. .1
BRER 1
7= By R AR B AT 1
BRER 1
Z B EF A AR ]
O MBI ... 2
B EMEAREE. 1
BRER 2
HH AR A 1
BRER 2
R ALAEAT AT 1
BRE 1

A LA R ]
£ B FEF LRI ATAF(F).... 1
£ AR R, ]



g

S

S
40 43

10



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM FoF AL B AR

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description ao FA Req.
39 07401039 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial.............. EBEA LR EE. ..
40 07400132 Screw (9/64-40X8).........oeiiiiieiiiieeeiian BEER
41 07401041 Spacer (Fiber).........ccveviiiriiniiinnnn, R (B
42 07401042 Corrugated Washer..............ccoeveinennann. BARER
43 07401043 Differential Feed Operating Lever............ ZEEpt BB
44 07401044 Screw (M3-0.5X2.6)...ccccvveeiiiaaaennn, BB
45 07401045 NUE. oo, BRAE e
46 07401046 Screw (1/8-44X5)...uveeeiiiiieeeiiiieeee BB
47 07401047 Screw (1/8-44X4.7)...cccovveiiiieeaiii BB
48 07401048 O-TING. ..o ORMIER ..o
50 07400208 Screw (9/64-40X8)......cc.covvieeeiiii. BB
51 07401051 Main Feed Dog C.Set...............ceevvenn... Bt iAua.. ...

52 07401052 O-TING. o O AR ..o,






LUBRICATING MECHANISM 5 v AR 11

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description ao FA Req.
1 07401101 Crank Chamber Oil Gauge Unit.............. ()i 1
2 07401102 Oil Height Indicator..................cocevnen. MER TR 1
3 07401103 Oil Receiver (Rear)..........cooevviiiviinnnnn. WMEEMRE(E). o 1
4 07401104 Ol WiCK. ..., D2 1
5 07400139 Washer........ooiiiieiiiie e, R 1
6 07401106 Take-up Oil Defense Plate..................... T HAR oo 1
7 07401107 Pump Housing Cover (Rear) Unit............ Bl EIE(E) i 1
8 07401108 Screw (9/64-40X10.3).....ccccvvviiiiiininnnn.. BRE o, 6
9 07401109 Filter Condenser.............cccovvveeeeiennnn... B 1
10 07401110 Pump C. Set......oovviiiiii, D21 1
11 07401111 Pump Housing...........cooeviveininninennnn D U 1
12 07401112 Pump Gear Shaft (Short)...................... MREIR). 2
13 07401113 Pump Gear Shaft (Long)...................... MREIH(R) 1
14 07401114 Oil Pump Gear.............cccceveveinininnn.. WMRE W 4
15 07401115 Pump Driven Gear.............................. AR EE. 1
16 07401116 Screw (11/64-40X5)...c.oiiiiiiiiiiiinn, PR 2
19 07401119 Thread Take-up Oil Defense Unit............ TR () 1
20 07401120 Screw (11/64-40X10.5).....vvveiiiiiinnnnnn, BRE 2
21 07401121 Pump Housing Cover (Front) Unit........... ]l B IS (AT) e 1
22 07401122 Screw (M10-1.5X6.1).....ccvviiiinnnnniin... BEEE o, 1
23 07401123 Thread Take-up Oil Defense Unit............ TG R (K)o 1
24 07400111 Screw (9/64-40X5.6)..c...vvvviiiiiiiinninnnn... BEE o, 1
25 07401125 Washer.....oooooiiiiiiiiii e, B e, 1
26 07401126 Oil Receiver (Front)...........ceeeveieenen.... HEIEE A e 1
28 07401128 Rubber Bushing...............c.cccooeueiunn.nn, BBEER. 1
29 07401129 Oil Filter Screen Rubber Seal................. R SRR
30 07401130 Oil Filter Screen..............ocooiiiiiin. .o R BEER .o, 1
31 07401131 Oil Reservoir Rubber Seal..................... AR AL 1
32 07401132 Oil RESEIVOIr. .. ., A 1
33 07401133 Screw (M5-0.8X14)..cvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn.. BRER 6
34 07400124 O-TINE. e ORI ..., 1
35 07400125 Drain Hole Screw (3/8-24X8)......ccccvvv... BEE 1
36 07401136 Screw (3/16-32X8)..vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, FRELFLAN) 1
37 07401137 Pump C. Set......oovveeeiiiiiiii, D21 1
38 07401138 Ol TUD . ..., BEBEAE 1
39 07401139 Screw (3/16-32X8)..evvuieiiiiiiiiinnns FERELGFLR) e, 1
40 07401140 Washer.....coooiiiiiiiii e, B e, 3
41 07400150 Screw (9/64-40X7).cc..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, VR 1
43 07401143 Bushing(Front)..............cccoeeueiunnnn... B e, 1
44 07401144 Bushing(Rear).............cocoviueiueiieinnnn. B 1
45 07401145 Screw (9/64-40X2)...cviviiiiiiiiiiiie e BEE o, 2
46 07400425 Oil Seal....c.c.ooviiiiiiiiii s TE 1



12

LV oy
W T e rd 4
N EA Tgkgﬂ ¢
b es
N~ {}C/

5 N )

Va
Y

i

N\

N\

N\

N\

N\

N\

o



DEIRCTLY DRIVING TYPE MINI-SERVO MOTOR C.SET

Ref.

@oo\IO\-wa»—|z
o

I S Y
B W o = O

Parts

No.
07401201
07401202
07401203
07401204
07401206
07401207
07401208
07401209
07401210
07401211
07401212
07401213
07401214

R 1 A A

HEABACAREE. ..

Description ov A
Directly Driving Type Mini-Servo Motor...

Screw (M6-1X20). .. cuieeaeieiiiaieeaeen. Lo
Washer........ooooiiiiiiie £/ S
Control Box Set.........ccvvviviiniiiiininn, Yewl AR AL
Control BoX........ovviuiiiiiiiiiiieiiii, R
SEATTET. ..ottt e, ABE ...
Wo0d SCreEW. ... RIE& L.
PItman.........cccouveeiiiiieiiieieeieei, Jip 2 B 3R AT
Handwheel..............coooiiiiiiiiiii, Fiedh.........
Screw(MS5-0.8X6)....cvvuiieiiiiiiiiiinnns. BR&
MOLOr COVET.....ueveeieiieeeeeieeieeeeeas ERe i 3 SO
Screw(M4-0.7X4) . oo BR&
Mini-Servo Motor C.Set....................... M iz,



13

007

o1t1

OTT

(34
002'T
- B3kd) *°
ot N 7‘ y ,oow» . . 00e 2 ¥G e ﬂ _ -
/ nwo 2 \+ =n n .
s < T — — 171 1 —
Re ET--14 b 4 C Mﬁy
S —— | | ——
¢ I | | | 5
. B | | | e i
Sl BeEwHs | | | | | |
| | 7 7 W m* W 7 : 7
s 2 S T I PO B | 7 " 7
, ! S E L
, L " | W - W | : 7 }
| ﬁ_\
. | L | 3 | it
) gl |1 N i
g i | |
3 Gvl 7 7 7 \‘@W\ - ) 7 9y 75 767
+ L T b |
. I ” L — —
Y |
°\ o ) o
, L | 1 ) - | & [T~
n%j 609 | |- Jv w\@i & I Wﬁ L 5 m«wﬁ\@%
1 Teg | . ow -] B B
|| D @ g L, 5| 8
. C\/g w < ; c/@n © 02 S > © +K
1 N @
09 ool &
GLT
00e 06%
= o

= 73
I FIT0E v0:45800C EELETNFHH WM YT - WEY DL
W B oY %f

- [ ZL0VL-I - SHEED

Cia



TABLE
Ref.
No.

1

Parts
No.
07401301

Description
FW740 Table

R

e

i 4



14




SUPPORTING BLOCK MECHANISM

Ref.

o

|\ 2R NO T NS N NG R NS B NS T NS I NS R e e e L
0 N N U A W N = O 0 NN N R WD = O

Parts

No.
07401401
07401402
07401403
07401404
07401405
07401406
07401407
07401408
07401409
07401410
07401411
07401412
07401413
07400151
07401415
07401416
07400164
07401418
07401419
07401421
07401422
07401423
07401424
07401425
07401426
07401427
07401428

Description oo FA Req.
Retaining Ring................c.cocoeeieinin, T, 1
NUL e = 1
Presser Foot Lifter Connecter................. IR 1
Presser Foot Lifter Connecting Lever(S).... 3637 Wi 4% H (D). .. 1
Presser Foot Lifter Connecting Lever(L).... 4637 I 4%/ (K).......... 1
Presser Foot Lifter Switch Lever............. IR RIER 1
Fix Solenoid Plate.............................. TREBE R ... 1
Center SIEEVE. . ..o, PO 1
FiX Pin...o.ooiii e, B SAREAN . 1
Screw(M5-0.8X14) ...ttt BRE 4
Pi. e Bl&RAR. ..o, 1
Screw(M5-0.8X10)...c.uvvviiiiiiiiiiienn. VR 3
Supporting BIOCK..............coeuveiiiinn..., BERIRIE . o, 1
Emblem............coooiiiiiiii BIRE 1
Center Bracket..............ocoeeiiiviiiinin, PG 1
Screw(3/16-32X3.5) i, BRER 2
RIVEL. .ttt HPET. 2
Solenoid C.Set..........cccveveiniriineiinnn.., BRI, ... 1
Screw(M6-1X16).....oviviiiiiiiiiinn, BRER 6
Solenoid.........oviiiii TAEE ..o 1
NUL. e BHRIRFF . 1
SPIING. ..o, RATET R T 1
JOINt. . e ST 1
Terminal............cooooiiiiiiiiiiii, b O 1
Relay Line...........ccooeviiiiiiii, EEELD A T SO 1
Rubber COVET.......cooviiiiiiiieiiiaiainnnnn, = 1
Solenoid C.Set........coovivviiiiiiiiiiiinn, TEEERA ... 1

P& B TR MAE 14






" AW1" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE) HMEXRABM-AWI (288H) 15

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description o EA Req.
1 07401501 AW Clear SyStem.........c.ccevveiiianinnnnns 8L S 1
2 07401502A AW Tube System............cccoevuneienennn... BIRE M., 1
3 07401503A Connect Tube...........ovviiniiiiiiiin, B e, 1
5 07401505 WOOd SCIEW.....vvvieiieieeeei e REEE 4
6 07401506A Tube. ... JRE(R) e, 1
7 07401507 Bracket.......ocoooiviiiiiiiiiiie Fo o, 1
8 07401508 WO0Od SCIEW....viviiiiiiieeieieeee REEE 4
9 07401509 Solenoid Valve............cooevviiiiiiinn. BAEE 1
10 07401510 COUPIET. .. WGBSR 1
11 07401511 Screw (M3-0.5X24)....coviiiiiiiiinnniinn.. BRER 2
12 07401512 TUDE. .ot JEE e 1
13 07401513 Pneumatic Regulator........................... FRBRFABE ... 1
14 07401514 COUPIET....viviiiieeee e PR 1
15 07401515 GauZe. ..o FAER i 1
17 07401517 Fixed Ring.........cooooiiiiiiii, BIR 1
18 07401518 Bracket.......cooooiiiiiii Fo o, 1
19 07401519 Screw Ring......ooovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiii s FRIR 1
20 07401520 Screw (M5-0.8X9)...vviiiiiiiiii BRER 2
21 07401521 Bracket.......ocouunviiiiniiiiiniiiineiee, FEBR 1
22 07401522 Spring Washer............c.coeviiiiiinninn.n BEHR o, 2
23 07401523 NUL. oo e, R 2
24 07401524 COUPIET....uvniiii e WAEEA . 1
25 07401525 Washer.........coooiiiiiiiiie B 2
26 07401526 Spring Washer............c.cocvvieiiiiininn.n BEHR o, 2
27 07401527A Clear PIPe........ovviviiiiiiiieieeiiaee BB 1
28 07401528 Bag. oo T 1
29 07401529 Fixed Ring.........coooiviiiiiiiii, BIR 2
30 07401530 Bracket.......c..ovuiuiiniieiiieieiieieiea FEB 1
31 07401531 Washer........coooviviiiiiiiiiieee e, B 1
32 07401532 Wave Washer...............coooeeiiiiiiiinn, BORFA 1
33 07401533 Connecting Rod.............ccooeveviiniiinn.i, AT, 1
34 07401534 Screw (M5-0.8X16).....oeeeiiiiiiiinnnnnn... PR 3
35 07401535 Pin ..o FEE .o, 1
36 07401536 Connecting Rod Pin......................o... RARIESE e, 1
37 07401537 Screw (M5-0.8X14)...cccvvvviiiiiiiiiiniinnn.. BRER 2
38 07401538A Speed Connector. ........occeeevenenenninenennnn PRI 1
39 07401539A Dust-Collecting Equipment.................... R 1

N
(@]

07401540 Pneumatic Regulator C.Set.................... FRAM B, .. 1






"AW1" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

Ref.

No.
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Parts

No.
07401541
07401542
07401543
07401544
07401545
07401546
07401547
07401548
07401549
07401550

Description o FA Req.
Electromagnetic Valve C.Set.................. R BB M. ... 1
Spring Washer.............ccoovviiiiiniiin.i B 1
Screw (M4-0.7X3.5)...cccviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, BRER 1
HOIAET . ..., SEJE i 2
Clear PIpe........covviviieiiiiieieieiaei BB e 1
COVETL.u e, ¥ I U 1
WaSHET . ... BHE(HMIR). oo 2
Washer. .......ooeiieiie e, BEGARAA 1
Tube (BIUE) ...vvvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceee B (B )(6mmX60in)........ 1
Pt R F(CV-250)............ 5

SMEXRA B -AW] (2 15



16




" AW2" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE) BHAGRERA G A-AW2 (EERM) 16

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 07401601 AW Case Set.....coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, BIRAA L. oo 1
2 07401602 AT Case.....ooovviiiiiiii e BIRAR i, 1
3 07401603 Electric Wire..........ccoveueiueiieiieiieinenn. BIREE o 1
4 07401604 Clear Tube.........oviiniiiiiieiiiieieien, 8 I 1
5 07401605 Plug...coovii AT, 1
6 07401606 CSC. ettt HBETE. . 1
7 07401607 Stable Strap.........oevvvviviiineieiainann. R e 1
8 07401502 AW Tube System............cccouvvuneiennnnnn BIRAE ..o 1
9 07401527A Clear Pipe........ocuvvueieeiaiieiieiiiiieieii BB E e 1
10 07401530 Bracket.........oovvvviiniiiiiiiiiiiiieie, FoB 1
11 07401531 WaSheT. ... .oooeeiiiiei e B 1
12 07401532 Wave Washer..................cooooeiiiin.l. TR 1
13 07401533 Connecting Rod.................co AT 1
14 07401534 Screw (M5-0.8X16).....cccceiiiiiiiiiinnnn.n. BRER 3
15 07401535 Pin ... FEEE ., 1
16 07401536 Connecting Rod Pin............cocoevniinnnn.. WATIEAE .., 1
17 07401537 Screw (M5-0.8X14).....vvvviiiiiiiiinnaan.. BRER 2
18 07401618 Screw (1/8PTX7) ... BRER 1
19 07401547 Washer......cocoviiiiiiii £/ R 2
20 07401548 WAShET. ... .eveiee e, BRBRABA 1
21 07401621A Clear Pipe C.Set.......ccoevvviiiiiiiiinnnnn. RIBEH. o, 1
22 07401550 THES . e e et eeee e, RETF(CV-250)............. 5



22

R

& & g
R K
AN
s om i
B -
ik |5
e | 7y
N\
P
g8 ]
N~
—

f
i
fl
‘...
[
...::

A
o
0
W
i

("

X
0
o

TR
| .”.WQ

N
A

oo
o0k
000k
v..

i

ey

T B!
RN
o&&% P




THREAD STAND
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

1 07401701
2 07401702
3 07401703
4 07401704
5 07401705
6 07401706
7 07401707
8 07401708
9 07401709
10 07401710
11 07401711
12 07401712
13 07401713
14 07401714
15 07401715
16 07401716
17 07401717
18 07401718
19 07401719
20 07401720
21 07401721
22 07401722
23 07401723
24 07401724
25 07401725
26 07401726
28 07401728
29 07401729

Description ov A

Column Pipe (Lower).........cccoeveienenen.e T&AE
Column Pipe Connecter....................... 84388 ...
Column Pipe(Upper)........ocuvvueveineunannnn EEAE L
Thread Guide Holder (Large)................. RIBEEAT B JE ...
Thread Guide Holder (Small)................. NBEEAT B L.
Screw (M4-0.7X11.9).......ccoiiiiiiiinn. VR
NUL. e L =
Screw (M4-0.7X24.6).....ccovviiiviiiinn.... BRE
Thread Guide Arm............ccoovuvrvereenn. WA RE
Spool Stand (3 Spool Type)................... 33LEEERZE ...
Thread Hanger (3 Spools Type)............... 3L\ HE ...
Column Pipe Connecter....................... 3244588 ... ...
Screw (M6-1X16.8)....cviviiiiiiiiiinn... BRE
NUL L BEME
Screw (M5-0.8X16.8).....cvvvviniiniininnnnnn, PR
NUE. e BEME
Spring Washer...............cccocoeeiiiinnin BEHRA
Column Cap...........coevveniiniiiiaieinn., AEIEE
WaShET. .. .uieiiiiieiee e BB
Spring Washer............c.cccoeeueiiiiiiin.. BEHA
SPOOL PiNl...cviiviiiiiiieieieieeee W BRRRAE
Thread Guide (6 Spool Type).................. 6 SLIBEEAF............
SPOOL Mat......couivniiniiiiiieee L BRERER
Spool Seat DiSC......vvvvivininenen.. BRERIE
Spool Cushion...........cccoueeeuneeeneenn EREREEEE
Rubber Spool Cushion......................... PG 6E b B R R ..
Thread Stand............cooovvviviiininennn B ZR(W S8R

Thread Stand............c.ooovviviveiennnn B ZR(BSTER). ...



BRG] TR

18




DOUBLE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM B 14T AR AR 18
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description ao FA Req.
1 % 07401801 Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set......... 77 E L N 1
2 % 07401802 Double Side Cut Presser Foot.................. R ZEL D U 1
3 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...ccccenviiiiiiniiiinninn. BRER 1
4 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... FOsEGRHBH......... 1
5 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LSRR EAT...L2
6 07400618 Link Pin..........oo BRATIEAN 4
7 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3) i BRER 4
8 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever................... A EHEEEFAAT. 1
9 07400621 Top Cover Thread Hook....................... L ARERIBER AL 1
10 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)....ccvvviiiiiiiiiiian BRER 1
11 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... EAf42 2B 44T .. ... 1
12 07400624 Top Cover Thread Carrier..................... AR 1
13 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5)....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinann, BRE 2
14 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. TRREIER ()i 1
15 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)............... 37 i R (£)............ 1
16 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiii BR& 5
17 07400629 Lower Knife..........c.ooovviiiiiiiiinn., TR 1
18 07400630 Lower Knife Clamp............................ T8I R 1
19 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5)..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, BR& 1
20 07400632 Yielding Section Spring........................ IR RS 1
21 % 07401821 Yielding Section................cocoeeveiueinnn. TPELGHBAE o, 1
22 % 07401822 Presser Foot Tongue..............ccc..ceeueen. FATHE e, 1
23 07401823 Screw (3/32-56X2)...viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieann, PR 1
24 S 07401824 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. TFEIFAR(E) i, 1
25 % 07401825 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ TP EIFAR(A) i, 1
26 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6).....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER 2
27 07400638 Spring Plate Holder................ccovvnnen.. BERERE oo 1
28 07401828 ChipGuard..........coooiiiiiiiiii, MAGHER 1
29 07400640 Chip Guard Spring................cc..cceevvne. MAGHER RS ]
30 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER 1
31 % 07401831 Lap Former Guide................cceenenennnn. EATG e 1
32 07401832 Screw (3/32-56X3.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiii BRER 1
33 07401833 Screw (3/32-56X3.9)...cciiiiiiiiii BRER 1
34 07401834 Lap Former Guide Support.................... BATEE 1
35 07401835 Lap Former Guide Spring..................... EHRBEER e 1
36 07401836 Lap Former Guide Plate (Left)............... LB EI(E) ., 1
37 07401837 Lap Former Guide Plate (Right).............. BARBERCE). e 1
38 07400218 Screw (1/8-44X8)...uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, BRER 8

* HES R [ SRR ]



BRG] TR

18




DOBLE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Ref.
No.

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Parts

No.
07401839
07400221

% 07401841

*
07400220
07400217
07400646
07400538

*
07400547
07400649
07400650
07400647
07401852
07401853
07401854

Description

Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper)...........
Screw (3/32-56X2.1)..cc.cieiiiiiiiiiiinni.
Main Feed Dog..........coooeiiiiiiiiiiii.
Stitch Plate............cooooiiiiint,
Dust Defender (Upper).........cccceuennenn.
Seal Gasket........coovvevuiiiiiiiiiiiiiinin,
Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set.............
Screw (9/64-40X6.4)......ccovviiiiiinn.
Stitch Plate Tongue..........................
Screw (3/32-56X2)..c..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn.

Screw (3/32-56X4.3)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiinn
Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set...........
Stitch Plate C.Set.............coooieiniin.
Lap Former Guide C.Set....................
Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper) C.Set.......

* HEBIHA 1 [ 4R R

3 3 oA AR 18

WAM.. ...
TEEEMRA



19




ATTACHMENT BOX
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

1 07401901
2 07401902
3 07401903
4 07401904
5 07401905
6 07401906
7 07401907
8 % 07400541
9 % 07400542
10 07401910
11 07401911
12 *

16 07401916
17 07401917
13 % 07400629
14 Y 07400744
15 07401921
16 07401922
17 07401923

Description o pA Req.
Attachment BoX................cooiiiiinn. [ e 1
Hexagonal Wrench C. Set..................... NS ARTFH............ 1
Thread TWEEZErs........oouvvvveieeinieinnnnn, TR 1
Threading Wire.............coooeveiveininnan... FHREBS. ... ]
Screwdriver C. Set..........coooevivinininnn.., SR T, 1
Hairbrush............ccoovviiiiiiiii R, 1
Screwdriver.......o.oooiviiiiiiiie WREAT 1
Needle.....ooininiiiiiiiiieeeee . L %2 PO 10
Needle.....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee REr . 5
WIENCh. ..., AT 1
WIENCh. .. AT i 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate C. Set.............. AT (k). 1
Looper Gauge..........ccvvvvevineininainannnnn, AEATEAGHT ... 1
Needle Height Gauge........................... G EAmS........... ]
Lower Knife............cooevviiniiiinn. T¥MIAR 1
Upper Knife..........ococoovvviiiiiinninn. YR 1
Adjusting Gauge..............ccoeveinineinnnn, FEAR T e 1
THES. e e e R 3
Looper GaugesS.........cvvininerareininannnnn, T AEFITEAR............ 1

* 5B 1 [ 4EREE]

P 19



20

PYEF7<HR | 8

FHEHERR |27




ACCESSORIES i PE 48

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 07402001 Oidler.. ..o TR e
2 07402002 Funnel.........cooooiiiiiiiiiiii, D N
3 07402003 Screw C. Set.. i, R
4 07402004 Washer.....oooiii e, B e,
5 07402005 Rubber Cushion.............ccceeveveiniennnn. R
6 07402006 Spare Parts Book....................ooo BB o,
7 07402007 Screwdriver.......o.oooiviiiiiiii BREA T
8 07402008 Thread Stand C. Set .....o.ovvveenienneen B (WIESNER) ..
9 07402009 Machine COVeT..........ccovuuuunnaaeeeeinnnnn. BT BE e,
10 07402010 Oil. e D - B
11 07402011 DT ..ttt FEIRF. oo,
14 07402014 SCIEWAIIVET. ... v, BREA T
15 07402015 Screw(3/8-24X32) v BRER
16 07402016 Washer........ocooiiiiiiiiiii o,
17 07402017 Screw C. Set..oviniiiiiiiiiiieeeeiieee BRE&M ...
18 07402018 Supporting Block Rubber Cushion............... B E R
19 07402019 Supporting Block Rubber Cushion Set............ 85 B & i # i 4Zsm. . ..
25 07402025 Instruction & Maintenance Book............. 1 RS &HEME T ...
26 07402026 Products Guarantee............................. IRAFARE T
27 07402027 Thread Stand C. Set .......cc.vvvenvnenenenn.. . BRRM(REEE). ...



2]

19




SELECT DEVICE(02-T1) R 02-TD-&F 21
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description ao FA Req.
1 07402101 Tape Holder..........cooovivviveineinnineee BB 1
2 07402102 Tape Tension Disc Clamp..................... TRAAEIHI o 1
3 07402103 Tape Thread Guard (Rear)..................... WERZZ(FR) . o 1
4 07402104 Tape Thread Guard (Front).................... AR ZZ(AT) . e 1
5 07870534 Screw (9/647-40X4)....ooviiiiiiiiiiii i BRER 1
6 07402106 Spring Disc Nut...........ocooevviniiniinnnn... TR SRR 4
7 07402107 TAPE SPENG. v, BB 2
8 07402108 Tension POSt........couvvveiiiiieeeeiiiiiiiie, SRAEF A 2
9 07402109(WFO03) Wash.......c.ooeeiiiiiiiiii e, /) 2
10 07400302 Screw (11/647-40X7.8)....cvvvviniiiiinnnnnnn. BEER 2
11 % 07402111 Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02-T1)....... LRI . 1
12 07402112 Chip Guard...........ccoooueeiiieiiiiieiin, MAGHER 1
13 % 07402113 Lower Knife.............coooeiviiiiiiiininn T i 1
14 07402114 Knife SUPPOrt.........cocoevviiniiieeiinainannnn 7 B I SO 1
15 % 07402115 Presser Foot C. Set...........cooveviviinnnnn. TR ., 1
16 % 07402116 Yielding Section...............ccccviveiueinnn. FPELGEBAE o, 1
17 07402117 Tape Control Bracket .............ccoo...... BRAFERIZE ... 1
18 07400320 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring............ AR AR L 6
19 07402119 Tape Reel C.Set......coouvvuniineenee BRI ER 1
20 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...cccevviiiiiininnnnnn, BRER 1
21 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... EHsEEG R R ... 1
22 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LA HEEEEAT......L2
23 07400618 Link Pin........ooooiii ARG 4
24 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3)...ciiiiiiiiiiiin, BRER 4
25 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever................... A HREBARIT. . 1
26 07400621 Top Cover Thread Hook....................... L AfsRBEL L) 1
27 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)......coviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER 1
28 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... L8426 R EEEIAAAT...... 1
29 07400624 Top Cover Thread Carrier..................... LAREEFEA . 1
30 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5)...vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, BRER 2
31 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. TRRPRAER ()i 1
32 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).............. 3P4 R (£)............. 1
33 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiii BEE 5
34 07400630 Lower Knife Clamp..................ooeonnee. T¥ITT KA e 1
35 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiann, BRER 1
36 07400632 Yielding Section Spring........................ I R S 1
37 % 07401822 Presser Foot Tongue.............c.cevevvnn.n. S T S 1
38 % 07401824 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. FPEIFAR(E) o 1
39 % 07401825 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ FPEIFA(AE) e, 1

* ELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]



2]

19




SELECT DEVICE(02-T1)

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description

40 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6).....cciiiiiiiiiiiiinn...
41 07400638 Spring Plate Holder.............................
42 07400640 Chip Guard Spring..........c..cooiiiiiin
43 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn,
44 07400740 Knife Holder Shank............................
45 07400741 Screw (3/32-56X3.8)..cuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiea
46 07400743 Screw (3/32-56X1.2)..c.ccciviiiiiiiiiinennn.
47 % 07400744 Upper Knife...........c.oooooin.
48 07400745 Knife Holder..............c..oot.
49 07400746 Screw (3/32-56XT).cueiniiiiiiiiiiinn,
50 07400530 Screw (1/4-40X6).....cooviiniiiiiiiiiiiinne.
51 07400646 Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set................
52 07400647 Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set..............
53 07402153 Tape Holder C.Set...........c.ccovviviinin...
54 07402154 Knife Holder C.Set...............cooieinnn.
55 07400168 Screw (M4-0.7X8)..ceevvvnviniiniiiiiennns

* HEBIHA 1 [ 4EREE]

B EAMm02-TD-&F 21

Amt.
o P4 Req.
BRE 2
BERBEEE. ... 1
MAGHER R 1
A O 1
LB A ]
R 1
R 1
E¥T R 1
LTARBERIE ..o 1
R 2
R 1
LEREE S (R).......... 1
L AREE A SR ... 1
BRARE T4, 1
EaRBEREM.. ... 1
B 2



22




SELECT DEVICE(1-T2)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

1 07402201
2 07402202
3 07402203
4 07402204
5 07402205
6 07402206
7 07402207
8 07402208
9 07402209
10 07402210
11 07402211
12 07402212
13 07402213
14 07402214
15 07402215
16 07402216
17 % 07402217
18 07402218
19 % 07402219
20 % 07402220
21 07402221
22 07400615
23 07400338
24 07400626
25 07400627
26 07400628
27 07400629
28 07400630
29 07400631
30 07400632
31 % 07400633
32 07400637
33 07400638
34 07400640
35 07400641
36 07400144
37 07400146
38 07400147
39 07402239

EHEFERMHE(01-T2)-BE5 22
Amt.
Description o pA Req.
Tape Reel SUpPOrt..........ovuevneeneeee L BEAEER 1
Screw(9/647-40 X 17).eiiiiinniiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER . 2
Rubber Cushion...............ccooevvveininn... MR 2
Tape Reel Shaft.............cocovvevveeeBEAEESE 1
NUL. e R 1
Tape Reel.......oooiviiiniiiiiie O BRARRE 2
Tape Reel Spring...........cccooeeevviiiiinn.n. e, 1
Collar( 10 x16 X 6mm).........ccevvvennnnnn.. PRI o, 1
Screw(9/647-40 X 7.9).coiiiiiiii, BEER . 1
Tape Guide.............oevviviiniiiiiiiinn, BRARETI R 1
Screw(M4-0.7 X 5).oiviiiiiiiiiiciiiiii BRER . 1
Frame Chip Guard............................... ERE 1
Binder.....oouvueeeei e, IF BRI 1
Screw(9/647-40 X 5).cciiiiiiiiiiii, BRE . 2
Cushion Block...........ccooviviiiiiiiiinn, B 1
Chip Guard............coooeviniiieiieiieiinn, MIAGER 1
One Side Cut Presser Foot (01-T2) B BEASITIN .. 1
Presser FOot C. Set .....c...ooceiveinineinnn... FPELAL. o, 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. FFEIFAR(E) e 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) FFEIFAR(E) e 1
Tape Reel C.Set.....ouovnineeneneenee BB 1
Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...uceeviiiiiiininnnnn, PR 1
Screw (1/8-44X5)....cvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, PR 2
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) TPREIER (). 1
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).............. 388 R (£)............. 1
Screw(3/32-56X1.5)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiin. BRER 4
Lower Knife...................ooc TR i, 1
Lower Knife Clamp......................c.... T M 1
Screw (1/8-44X3.5)..cvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiainnnn, BRER 1
Yielding Section Spring........................ TPy R 1
Yielding Section.............cocoeviviiiininnn, FPEGHBIE ., 1
Screw (3/32-56X2.6)...cccviiiiiiiiiiiiii BEER 2
Spring Plate Holder............................. BEHBERIE. ..o 1
Chip Guard SPring............ccooeeeveiunnn.n. MAGHERER. ]
Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...evvveviiiiiiiinnnnnn. BRER 1
Frame Chip Guard Washer..................... N A U |
Frame Chip Guard Spring..................... ERERE. 1
Screw (M5-0.8X8.5)...iiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRE 1
Tape Reel Support C.Set..............o..o..... BEAR&L ... 1

* ELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]



23

TOEEG
I /

@wul/a(ol
— ﬂ /
—., S ~ \
@Wm Uf/ 7 | AN
4/@ //./ \ /m /' l/ L——Son
AN AN SR A
NN\ B
i S NN R ST
\ I&% \ ———n \ /)
(O .“/Im.wmw\ / / Moy »5& V\\ \\
PN N P e
AT N G A =
@ \ e\ Uy / I =
@\ AL RN G/ 77A N N, IS
/ \ \ = =\ \\/ Y, C/\/ ) ww
SR O A 2 \ @
[y ;@A — = 4 J gy
{ar g el A
A LN T )
A ~— \: 7
IIIII LY+ I_V/\H % A/
%A/@K _/ T }///N/,A A/ &
/ / Y «VIV - /
\ @W ﬁ%%«v \
A
—— B
T =1
T >—A\g) Yar
_\/ \H
I ;
A \
G L
.«w@wﬁ@m\? MW\MNJ\
>




SELECT DEVICE(S)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

1 07400319

2 07402302

3 07400630

Description
Top Cover Thread Tension Spring............

Lower Knife Clamp (One Side Cut) .......
Lower Knife Clamp (Double Side Cut)....

BAF B (S)-#% T

oo E4

T 71 R FAR(E )
TR FAR(E )



24

37

40
39




SELECT DEVICE(01-DS)-452.460 BEIEEA(01-DS)-H KR 24

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description ao FA Req.
1 07870303 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring............ LARERIR AR R 6
2 % 07402402 Presser Foot (01)-452.460...................... B3P H(01)-#4 452.460. 1
3 % 07402403 Main Feed Dog (One Side Cut)............... BFEHE) 1
4 % 07402404 Main Feed Dog (Double Side Cut)........... BIEE(FE) 1
5 07402405 Needle....oooooviniiiiii e B 4
6 07402406 Retainer................ooooiii (5% 2 1
7 % 07402407 Differential Feed DOg.................c...vn.e. AR o, 1
8 % 07402408 Presser Foot C. Set ........ccooeiiiiiiiin.. BRI EM. ]
9 07402409 One Side Cut Feed Dog C. Set................. Bindm.. 1
10 07402410 Double Side Cut Feed Dog C. Set............ BInirgmm. ..l ]
11 Y% 07402411 Lower Knife Clamp............................ T¥TT R 1
12 % 07402412 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. FPEIPAR(E) o 1
13 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...cccceviiiiiniiiinnninn. BRE 1
14 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... EHsEEG BB R ... ]
15 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LA EEEE R, ...L2
16 07400618 Link Pin........oooo WRATIEAN 4
17 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3).cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieea BRER 4
18 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever................... HEEEBAEAT. .. 1
19 07400621 Top Cover Thread Hook....................... FARARIBER L) 1
20 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)...ccvviiiiiiiiiiiannn BRER 1
21 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... L8426 R EEEAAAT...... 1
22 07400624 Top Cover Thread Carrier..................... LARSRIER 1
23 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5)...vviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinin, PR 2
24 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. TPREIER () eeneennne 1
25 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).............. 3P 323 R (£)............. 1
26 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiin. BRER 4
27 07400629 Lower Knife.............cooooiiiinnn, TYTR i, 1
28 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5)..cvviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, BRER 1
29 07400632 Yielding Section Spring........................ PR ETR 1
30 % 07400633 Yielding Section..............ccceeuviveiuinnn. PRSI 1
31 % 07400636 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ FPEIFAR(AE) e, 1
32 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6)...cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiii BRER 1
33 07400638 Spring Plate Holder............................. BERAERE oo 1
34 07400639 Chip Guard............cccoeeineiiiiieiiei, MIABGHEA 1
35 07400640 Chip Guard Spring..............cceeeevuuen MAGHERRER. ]
36 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER 1
37 07400539 Needle Bar............ccoeeviiiiiiiiiin, AR 1
38 * Needle Clamp..........ccovvveverininininannnn, A 1
39 07400543 Screw (3/32-56X2.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian BRE 5

*ELBHAE 1 [ 4HERK K]



24

37

40
39




SELECT DEVICE(01-DS)-452.460

Ref.

No.
40
41
42
43
44

Parts

No.
07400531
07400646
07400647
07400649
07400650

Description

Screw (3/32-56X4.3)..cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiin

BEIEEA(01-DS)-H KR 24

Amt.
e FA Req.
sHégam. ... 1
EARAE 4) 4 (K).......... 1
L ofisg 4 4ta(sR).......... 1
IR, 1
BRE 1



25




SELECT DEVICE(02R)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

1 % 07402501
2 % 07401802
3 07400615
4 07400616
5 07400617
6 07400618
7 07400619
8 07400620
9 07400621
10 07400622
11 07400623
12 07400624
13 07400338
14 07400626
15 07400627
16 07400628
17 07400629
18 07400630
19 07400631
20 07400632
21 % 07402521
22 % 07401822
23 07400650
24 % 07401824
25 % 07401825
26 07400637
27 07400638
28 07401828
29 07400640
30 07400641
31 *

32 07400538
33 07400547
34 *

35 % 07401008
36 % 07401010
37 % 07401007
38 07400302
39 07401011

Amt.
Description o pA Req.
Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set......... 77 E L N 1
Double Side Cut Presser Foot.................. R ZEL D U 1
Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...ccccenviiiiiiniiiinninn. BRER 1
Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... FOsEGRHBH......... 1
Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LSRR EAT...L2
Link Pin.........ocoooiiiii WARHEEE .. 4
Screw (3/32-56X3.3) i BRER 4
Thread Hook Driving Lever................... EREBARAT ..o 1
Top Cover Thread Hook....................... L ARERIBER AL 1
Screw (9/64-40X6.8)....ccvvviiiiiiiiiiian BRER 1
Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... E #4216 22 BEE14AAF...... 1
Top Cover Thread Carrier..................... FARBRIER . 1
Screw (1/8-44X5)....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinann, BRE 2
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. TRREIER ()i 1
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left)............... 37 i R (£)............ 1
Screw(3/32-56X1.5) .. BRER 5
Lower Knife..........c.ooovviiiiiiiiinn., TR 1
Lower Knife Clamp............................ T8I R 1
Screw (1/8-44X3.5) ..., BRER 1
Yielding Section Spring........................ IR ETE R 1
Yielding Section................cccceiueiueinnn. TPELGHBAE o, 1
Presser Foot Tongue...............c..cecuve. FATHE e, 1
Screw (3/32-56X4.3) ..o, PR 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. TFEIFAR(E) i, 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ TP EIFAR(A) i, 1
Screw (3/32-56X2.6).....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER 2
Spring Plate Holder................ccovvnnen.. BERERE oo 1
Chip Guard.............coeevveiiieiieeiin, MIAHER 1
Chip Guard Spring............coevuevnevnennnnn. MAGHER RS ]
Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER 1
Stitch Plate TONGUE............ccvevvevninnnnnn. AR E e 1
Screw (9/64-40X6.4).....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiann BRER 3
Screw (3/32-56X2)...iiiiiiiiiiiiiiia BEER 1
Stitch Plate (For Single Cutter Only)......... 8t (TR A B41).............. 1
Main Feed Dog (For Single Cutter Only)... & 3% #& (IR A E37)...........1
Needle Guard(Rear)..........c.coevvvevennn... EPAE(FR) e 1
Differential Feed DOg.................c...on.e. AR o 1
Screw (11/64-40X7.8)....ccviviiiiiiiiannnnn, BRER 2
Screw (1/8-44X4.8)...ccvnviieiiiiiiiinnannnn. BRER 1

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]

B FF FLM (02R)-IR Ak E 4& 25



25




SELECT DEVICE(02R)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

40 07400649

41 07400532

42 07400646

43 07400647

44 07401051

i AF B (02R)-Fh Ak 24 25

Amt.
Description o FA Req.
SPACET ...t B, 1
Stitch Plate C.Set (For Single Cutter Only). 48 #L(FR A B47)...........1
Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set................ EARAE 4) 4 (K).......... 1
Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set.............. EARAR 4) 4 (%R).......... 1

Main Feed Dog C.Set (For Single Cutter Only). £ 3% ¥ 8.(FR Al $£47)........1



33

O2HAZHERY| 31

B ERIEM[50| 32

28

26

O2HAZHERY| 25

17

HERY 124
FIERIEH| 51

02H#

16




SELECT DEVICE(02H) EIF A (02H)- 248 ® /45 R ML 26
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description ao FA Req.
1 % 07402601 Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set......... 77 E L N 1
2 % 07402602 Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02H)......... By LB FIT ... 1
3 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...ccccenniiiiiiniiiinninn. BRER 1
4 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... FOHEGRHBH......... 1
5 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LSRR EAT. .2
6 07400618 Link Pin.........oooi MRATIEAN . 4
7 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3) .. BRER 4
8 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever................... A EEEEFAAT. .. 1
9 07400621 Top Cover Thread HooK....................... L ARERIBER AL 1
10 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)....ccvviiiiiiiiiiiann BRER 1
11 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... E#f42 2B 44T .. ... 1
12 07400624 Top Cover Thread Carrier..................... LEREEAEAR . 1
13 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5)....viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinann, BRER 2
14 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. TRREIER (). 1
15 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).............. 37 i R (£)............ 1
16 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiii BR& 5
17 07402617 Lower Knife..........c.coooevviiiniiiinn., TR e 1
18 07400630 Lower Knife Clamp............................ T8I R 1
19 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5)..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieannnn, BRER 1
20 07400632 Yielding Section Spring........................ IR R 1
21 % 07401821 Yielding Section................cocviveiueinnn. TPELGHBAE o, 1
22 % 07401822 Presser Foot Tongue...............c..ceeuvnn. FATHE e, 1
23 07401823 Screw (3/32-56X2)..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieann, PR 1
24 S 07401824 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. TP EIFAR(E) i, 1
25 % 07401825 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ TP EIFAR(A) e, 1
26 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6)....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER 2
27 07400638 Spring Plate Holder................cccvvvnen.n. BERERE oo 1
28 07401828 ChipGuard..........coooiiiiiiiiiii, MABGHER 1
29 07400640 Chip Guard Spring.................c..cceevvne. MAGHER RS ]
30 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER 1
31 % 07402631 Lap Former Guide................cceevinennnn. EATG e 1
32 07401832 Screw (3/32-56X3.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiii BRER 1
33 07401833 Screw (3/32-56X3.9)...cciiiiiiiiiii BRER 1
34 07401834 Lap Former Guide SUpport................... BATEE 1
35 07401835 Lap Former Guide Spring..................... EHRBEER e 1
36 07402636 Knife SUppOrt.........cc.coevveinieeiniinininn, 7 D I SO 1
37 % 07402637 Upper Knife..........ccooviviiiiiiiiiin., LR 1
38 07402638 Knife Holder............c.cooooveiueiieiinn. LR BEREE 1
39 07402639 Screw (3/32-56X8)...ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaa BRER 2

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]



33

O2HAZHERY| 31

B ERIEM[50| 32

28

26

O2HAZHERY| 25

17

HERY 124
FIERIEH| 51

02H#

16




SELECT DEVICE(02H)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

40 07400747
41 07400650
42 07400649
43 07400740
44 07400743
45 07400741
46 07400646
47 07400647
48 07402648
49 07402649
50 07402650
51 % 07402651
52 % 07402652
53 07402901
54 07402903
55 07402905

EIFELH(02H)- L4t BB/ B RE 26

Amt.
Description o pA Req.
Screw (1/4-80X6).....ovvoeeeeeeeeeeeeee . S 1
Screw (3/32-56X4.3)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin BRER 1
SPACET. ..., O 1
Knife Holder Shank............................ LB R A ... ]
Screw (3/32-56X1.2)..ccieiiiiiiiiiiiinn, BEER 1
Screw (3/32-56X3.8)..ccniiiiiiiiiiiii BRER 1
Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set................ EAR&R 24 a(K).......... 1
Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set.............. EAR&R )4t (%R).......... 1
Lap Former Guide C.Set....................... WA 1
Knife Holder C.Set..............uueieeerrnn.. T ETRBEREM. ... 1
Lap Former Guide.....................c........ BRBEFERMER). ... 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. PRI (L) @ RAEMR). 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ TP EIFAR (&) GFRREM). 1
Differential Feed Dog With Rubber (PU)... & A Ba A& RERER). ... 1

Main Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Double Cutter. ... %31 /1544 4 & (BRI EA)..1

Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Double Cutter C.Set. ... 5 ¥7 155 40 (4 BRI ER)..... 1



51




SELECT DEVICE(02RH) EFEEH(02RH) -9k 4k oL 438 5 27
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description ao FA Req.
1 % 07402701 Double Side Cut Presser Foot C. Set......... 77 E L N 1
2 % 07402602 Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02H)......... By LB FIT ... 1
3 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...ccccenniiiiiiniiiinninn. BRER 1
4 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... FOHEGRHBH......... 1
5 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LSRR EAT. .2
6 07400618 Link Pin.........oooi MRATIEAN . 4
7 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3) .. BRER 4
8 07400620 Thread Hook Driving Lever................... A EEEEFAAT. .. 1
9 07400621 Top Cover Thread HooK....................... L ARERIBER AL 1
10 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)....ccvviiiiiiiiiiiann BRER 1
11 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... E#f42 2B 44T .. ... 1
12 07400624 Top Cover Thread Carrier..................... LEREEAEAR . 1
13 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5)....viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinann, BRER 2
14 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. TRREIER (). 1
15 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).............. 37 i R (£)............ 1
16 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiii BR& 5
17 07402617 Lower Knife..........c.coooevviiiniiiinn., TR e 1
18 07400630 Lower Knife Clamp............................ T8I R 1
19 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5)..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieannnn, BRER 1
20 07400632 Yielding Section Spring........................ IR R 1
21 % 07402521 Yielding Section................cocviveiueinnn. TPELGHBAE o, 1
22 % 07401822 Presser Foot Tongue...............c..ceeuvnn. FATHE e, 1
23 07401823 Screw (3/32-56X2)..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieann, PR 1
24 S 07401824 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. TP EIFAR(E) i, 1
25 % 07401825 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ TP EIFAR(A) e, 1
26 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6)....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER 2
27 07400638 Spring Plate Holder................cccvvvnen.n. BERERE oo 1
28 07400639 ChipGuard..........coooiiiiiiiiiii, MABGHER 1
29 07400640 Chip Guard Spring.................c..cceevvne. MAGHER RS ]
30 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER 1
31 % 07402631 Lap Former Guide................cceevinennnn. EATG e 1
32 07401832 Screw (3/32-56X3.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiii BRER 1
33 07401833 Screw (3/32-56X3.9)...cciiiiiiiiiii BRER 1
34 07401834 Lap Former Guide SUpport................... BATEE 1
35 07401835 Lap Former Guide Spring..................... EHRBEER e 1
36 07402636 Knife SUppOrt.........cc.coevveinieeiniinininn, 7 D I SO 1
37 % 07402637 Upper Knife..........ccooviviiiiiiiiiin., LR 1
38 07402638 Knife Holder............c.cooooveiueiieiinn. LR BEREE 1
39 07402639 Screw (3/32-56X8)...ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaa BRER 2

* FELBMA 1 [ 4rERE K]



51




SELECT DEVICE(02RH) B FF B (02RH) -IRk 48 6, 48185 27

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description ao FA Req.
40 07400747 Screw (1/4-40X6)......ooviiiiiiiiinniiiiiinnn.. BRER 1
41 % 07401008 Main Feed Dog (For Single Cutter Only).... f& 3% & (FR Bl #£37)...........1
42 * Stitch Plate (For Single Cutter Only)......... 8t (FR A B47).............. 1
43 07400740 Knife Holder Shank............................ LW B R EAE. ... ]
44 07400743 Screw (3/32-56X1.2).cccieiiiiiiiiiiiiin, BRER 1
45 07400741 Screw (3/32-56X3.8)..ccniiiiiiiiiiiii, BRER 1
46 07400538 Screw (9/64-40X6.4).....ccviiiiiiiiiiiian BRER 3
47 * Stitch Plate Tongue..............cccoevvnnnnn. AR FE 1
48 07400547 Screw (3/32-56X2)...iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia BRER 1
49 % 07401010 Needle Guard(Rear)............ccovevvuininnn.. EHE(R) 1
50 % 07401007 Differential Feed Dog.......................... AR o 1
51 07400302 Screw (11/64-40X7.8)...vvvviiiiiiiinnnnnnnnn. BRER 2
52 07401011 Screw (1/8-44X4.8)...ccvnviieiiiiiiiiinnnnnnn. BRE 1
53 07400650 Screw (3/32-56X4.3)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaa BRER 1
54 07400649 SPACET. .. .evivieiieiee e, FH 1
55 07400646 Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set................ EARAE 4) 4 (K).......... 1
56 07400647 Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set.............. EARAE 4) 4 (sR).......... 1
57 07401852 Stitch Plate C.Set (For Single Cutter Only). 4R L (FR A B47)...........1
58 07402648 Lap Former Guide C.Set....................... AT, 1
59 07402649 Knife Holder C.Set............cc.oevnevnnnnnnen. TRETTHRBEZEA.... 1
60 07402544 Main Feed Dog C.Set (For Single Cutter Only). #& 1% & 28.(FR 7l .47)........1

K FHLBHA 1 [ 4HERME )



28




SELECT DEVICE(02-T2)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

1 07402201
2 07402202
3 07402203
4 07402204
5 07402205
6 07402206
7 07402207
8 07402208
9 07402209
10 07402210
11 07402211
12 07402212
13 07402213
14 07402214
15 07402215
16 07402216
17 % 07402817
18 07402818
19 % 07401824
20 % 07401825
21 07402821
22 07400615
23 07400338
24 07400626
25 07400627
26 07400628
27 07400629
28 07400630
29 07400631
30 07400632
31 % 07401821
32 07400637
33 07400638
34 07400640
35 07400641
36 07400144
37 07400146
38 07400147
39 07402239
40 % 07401822

EFF B (02-T2)-8615 28
Amt.
Description o FA Req.
Tape Reel SUPPOrt.......c..ovuevneeneeeeBEEER 1
Screw(9/647-40 X 17).eeiiiinniiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER . 2
Rubber Cushion..............cccooeevvveiinn... MR 2
Tape Reel Shaft...............oooooo L BBAEESS L. 1
NUL. e R 1
Tape Reel.......o.ooviviniiiiiee O BRARRE 2
Tape Reel Spring...........cccoeevviveiuiinnnn. TR 1
Collar( 10 x16 X 6mm).........ccvvvvenennnn.. BRI o, 1
Screw(9/647-40 X 7.9).c.eiiiiiiiii, BRE . 1
Tape GUide...........vvveiiniieiiiieein, BRARETI R 1
Screw(M4-0.7 X 5)ueiueiiiiiiiiiiiii, BEER . 1
Frame Chip Guard............................... R E 1
Binder.....ououeeeeeeie e, EIFBCRN).... 1
Screw(9/647-40 X 5).eeiiiiiiiiii e, BRER e, 2
Cushion Block.............cooeiiiiiiiniiinn, B 1
ChipGuard.............cooviiiiiiiiiiein, MAGHER e, 1
Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02-T2) L AEAEIT ... 1
Presser FOot C. Set .....ccovvviniviininninnnn... TR o, 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. FFEIFAR(E) e 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) FFEIFAR(E) e 1
Tape Reel C.Set.....ouovniviuneneenene BB 1
Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...cccenviniiiiiininnnnn, PR 1
Screw (1/8-44X5) ..., PR 1
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) TPREIER () 1
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).............. 388 R (£)............. 1
Screw(3/32-56X1.5)....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiin.. BRER 5
Lower Knife..................oooi TR i, 1
Lower Knife Clamp............................ T3 M 1
Screw (1/8-44X3.5)..cvviiiiiiiiiiiiainnnn, BRER 1
Yielding Section Spring........................ TPy R 1
Yielding Section.............cocoeviviiininnnn, TRELSHBAJE ..o, 1
Screw (3/32-56X2.6)...cccviiiiiiiiiiiiiia BRER 2
Spring Plate Holder............................. BERBERIE. ..o 1
Chip Guard SPring............ccooeeeveiunnn.n. MAGHERER. ]
Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, BRER 1
Frame Chip Guard Washer..................... T N A U |
Frame Chip Guard Spring..................... ERERE. 1
Screw (M5-0.8X8.5)...eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie.. BRE 1
Tape Reel Support C.Set.............oo.o.... BEAR&L ... 1
Presser Foot Tongue..............c..ccuuevnn.. S S 1

* ELBMA 1 [ 4rERE L]



29

R A D

[z%a7
2. By

&
&

J%
&

A
A

o

=

S
~

B

=

=

AT b BRI 2
P RHARHER » B AR5




SELECT DEVICE(FEED DOG)

Ref. Parts

No.
07402901
07402902
07402903
07402904
07402905

o}

Description

Differential Feed Dog With Rubber (PU)...
Main Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Single Cutter.....
Main Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Double Cutter. . ..
Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Single Cutter C.Set.....
Feed Dog With Rubber (PU) For Double Cutter C.Set....

ok A% (B8) 29

Amt.
e FA Req.
TN AT AW . 2
Bk ABEGE. ... ]
EE BB ... ]
B .. 1
F . 1






SELECT DEVICE(AK) HIEEMAK)-A Bée 30

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description oo FA Req.
1 07403001 Sewing Head Cover(Left)..................... BHAR(A) i, 1
2 07400107 Screw (9/64-40X10.8) ...oovvvviiiiiiinnnn... B (— F )i 6
3 07401547 WASHET. ..., R HMTE) 4
4 07401548 Spring Washer.............ccooeeieiiiiinn... BRI A 1
5 07401537 Screw(M5-0.8X14)..ccovvvviiiiii i, WRE(RSA) 4
6 07403006 Connecting Rod.............ooeveiiiininnn, AT 1
7 07403007 Screw(M5-0.8X10)....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn.. YR (RSA) e 2
8 07401534 Screw(M5-0.8X16).....covvviiiiiiieannn... BRE(NNA) o, 6
9 07403009 Clear Pipe........ccuoiueiueiiiieiiaiiaiiei BB E e 1
10 07403010 Speed CONNECLOr...........cvenireiniiinnnse, FRIEIA. 1
11 07403011 Safety Plate...........cooooviiiiiiiii. EHBEH e, 1
12 07403012 Screw(M4-0.7X6)...cccvvviiiiiiiiiiiinnn. WS A) 3
13 07403013 Switches Holder...................ooooeeenn.i. TAREEE).....o 1
14 07403014 Screw(M3-0.5X6)...cccovviiiiiiiiiiiien. BRI ZSA) i 2
15 07403015 Photoelectric Switches......................... HEREIERE o 1
16 07403016 Screw(M3-0.5X12).ciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeen. PR —F) ool 2
17 07403017 Bracket....c....oviviuieiieiiiiieeeeee FoR o 1
18 07401531 Washer........oooooiiiii B 1
19 07401532 Wave Washer................ooiiiil. BORER 1
20 07401536 Connecting Rod Pin........................... WARHESS . 1
21 07401533 Connecting Rod.............ocoooiiiiinnnn. AT 1
22 07401527A Clear Pipe......coovvviiiiiiiiiiiienn, RIE e, 1
23 07401538A Speed CONNECtOr..........cevveeneinainnnn.. FAREEFAB R)..onnnnn 1
24 07403024 Screw(MS5-0.8X8) .o BN SA) i 2
25 07403025 Lower Knife.................ooooiinn, T 1
26 07403026 Washer.........ooviiniieiiiiiieeie R 3
27 07403027 Screw(M4-0.7X10).....oiiiiiiiiiiiiinn.. BN SA) i 1
28 07403028 COVeT i, R 1
29 07403029 Screw (M4-0.7X12)ccuviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, BN A) 5
30 07403030 Screw (M4-0.7X18)...c.vvviiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, WRE(RSA) 1
31 07403031 Cylinder..........coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiei, FBREL 1
32 07403032 Speed CONNECLOT............cvvneeeeinennnnn, FRAEAA K)o 2
33 07403033 Oblong Washer................c.cceeueeinnn.. KB 2
34 07403034 Cylinder Connecting Rod..................... RAELIEA 1
35 07403035 Connecting Rod Holder....................... AT EE 2
36 07403036 Cylinder Bracket............ccc.ovviuinnnnnn, FELE 1
37 07403037 Screw (M2.6-0.45X6).......ccoviiiinnnnnn.... B (= F )i, 2
38 07403038 Upper Knife........oooovviiiii. 7 I 1
39 07403039 Upper Knife Holder........................... LI TR R E 1
40 07403040 Oval Washer..........coooviieiiiiiiaiin, WEE# R 1






SELECT DEVICE(AK)
Ref. Parts

No.  No.

41 07403041
42 07403042
43 07400152
44 07401535
45 07403045
46 07403046
47 07403047
48 07403048
49 07403049
50 07403050
51 07403051
52 07403052
53 07403053
54 07403054
55 07403055
56 07400366
57 07403057

Description
Screw (M6-1X10) ....

Cylinder Asm. .........
Switches Holder............................
Screw (1/8-44X5.7) coviiiiiiiiiiiiinnn..

Screw (M5-0.8X12.3)

Cylinder Shaft..........
Washer..................

BHEFREM(AK)-B Eirs 30

Amt.
b P4 Req.
BREOQEAD) 2
BEE 2
BORE 1
HEAE 1
FBE 2
A 1
OB i, 2
PR .. 1
FBREL E ... 1
iR (K)o 1
- TR 1
Bral#h () 1
IR .. 1
FURELER. . 1
TIRZE(E®E). ceennen..n.. 1
WA (—F) ol 2
BRAR 2



BB



SELECT DEVICE(AK PRESSER FOQOT)

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description

1 % 07403101 Yielding Section (One Side Cut)......

2 % 07403102 Yielding Section(Double Side Cut)..........
3 % 07403103 Yielding Section (470.480-01DS)....

4 % 07403104 Yielding Section (02-4L.20)...........

* EERME 1 [ 4R ]

EFE A (AK)- B Sinsgiv 31
Amt.
pA 4 Req.

PGB E(E I A)........ 1

........ J7 AL 58 & (FR A 470.480-01DS) . 1
........ 39 L h B JE (PR A 02-4LXX).. 1



28



AK DUST-COLLECTING EQUIPMENT(SELECT DEVICE)

Ref.

o

W W W W W W N DN NN NN NN NN = = = s = = = = = =
N A W N = O OV 00 N i A W BN ©OWOoOWNOON i A W N~ O

Parts

No.
07403201
07401508
07403203
07401519
07403205
07403206
07401515
07401513
07401524
07403210
07403211
07403212
07403213A
07401544
07401505
07401528
07403217
07401545
07401529
07401503 A
07401517
07401506A
07403223
07403224
07403225
07401543
07401542
07401206
07403229
07403230
07403231
07403232
07403233
07401549
07401550

Amt.

Description o FA Req.
Pneumatic Regulator C.Set.................... RGBS, 1
WOOd SCIEW.....ovivieieieieieieieean REBER 2
Brackel..........uvoveeeeeiniieieieeeieieeen FoB . 1
Screw Ring......ccooovvviiiiiiiiiiiiie .. BRI i 1
COUPIET .. iies e, WP 1
Connect Valve...........cccooevvieiinnnin... FRB oo 1
GaAUZC. .. v FFER v 1
Pneumatic Regulator........................... FRBRBAE o 1
COUPIET. ... WIS 1
Solenoid Valve C.Set..............cocenennnn. BEERIA. 1
Solenoid Valve............cooviviiiinininnnn, BELI . 1
Wo0od SCIeW......ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaen, AR 4
Dust-Collecting Equipment.................... M. 1
HOIer. ... FEJE i 2
Wood SCreW. ..o, AR 6
Bag. .. i TR e, 1
COVET. . e ¥ I 1
Clear Pipe.....ocvuivniieiieiieieieeeeeeiea 8/ 1
Fixed RING........ooviiiiniiiiiiiiiiee, B 2
Connect Tube......ccuoviviieiiiiieieiei, B o, 1
Fixed RING........ooiviiiiiiiiiiiiie, BB, 1
TUDE. et JRE(R) e 1
Clear PIpe.......c.oviviiiiiiiiiiiieicie e, RIGE i 1
Fixed RiNg..........cccoiviiiiiiiiieea, BIR i 1
Tube. ..o JEECIN) 1
Screw (M4-0.7X3.5)...ciiiiiiiiiiiii, BRER 1
Spring Washer.............ccoooeviiiiiniiin.i B 1
Control BoX.......oovviiiiiiiiiiiie, FERA . 1
Knee SWitch.........cooviviiiiiiiii, MRERAR ... 1
Relay Line...........ccoooviniiniiniiiiainns, EEELE T X SO 1
AK Clear System..........ccccevveieeienann.n. AK BJRE. ... 1
Tube (BIUE) ..vvvvvieeeeiiiiiiiee e A E (B )(6mmX28in)....... 1
Tube (Orange ) ........couvveveeeeneenaennnnnn. £.% (#%)(6mmX60in).......2
Tube (BIUE) ...vvvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeee B (B )(6mmX60in).......2
THCS e R B (CV-250)............ 12

AK % BR B (EFRM) 32



AL )

]




SELECT DEVICE(MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-SNEEDLE) % # Fo.fi (1842 #Ah- 1 4t 6 4%) 33

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description ao FA Req.
1 07403301 Thread Guide Plate...............coooveve n 8RR, 1
2 07400302 Screw (11/64-40X7.8)....vvvviiiiiiinnnn.... BRER 11
3 07400303 Thread Eyelet Bushing......................... WRILEE ... 5
4 07400304 Thread Eyelet..........ccoovviviiiiiiiiinninn, WAL 5
5 07400305 Thread Pipe (LONE)........ccvovvivniieinnnnn, WA E(F) e, 1
6 07400306 Spring Retainer.................c.cceeevunian.. BB R E oo 7
7 07400307 Felt. .o, BEH 7
8 07400308 SPIING Cap....uveeieeieiieee e, TEEIAE AR 2
9 07400309 Thread Guide Plate SUPPOLt. ................. 24 X 45H ... 2
10 07400310 Screw (11/64-40X7)...cc.oviiiiiiiiiinannn... BRER 2
11 07403311 Thread Tension SUPPOTt...........c.ovvvvn... THRESNERIE. ... ]
12 07400312 Thread Tension Support Bracket............. TagERABRE ZE.... 1
13 07400313 Screw (7/32-32X9.5).ccciniiiiiiiiiin, BRER 2
14 07400314 Screw (3/32-56X3.1) i, BRER 2
15 07400315 Tension Release Shaft Spring................. TRABER SR L 1
16 07403316 Tension Release Shaft.......................... TRABER S ..o 1
17 07400317 SPring Cap.....ocvueeeiiieiieiieie e, TR 5
18 07400318 Tension Spring Disc Support.................. TR STAEEME. ... 7
19 07403319 Thread Tension Support Bracket............ TRERNBERE ZE...... 1
20 07400320 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring............ HERBRIR AR L 2
21 07400321 Needle Thread Tension Spring................ SRR 5
22 07400322 Tension Release Pin Bushing.................. TR BERIGHEE ... 8
23 07400323 Thread Tension DisC............cc.evuvninen.n. TRAARESE. 14
24 07400324 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet................... TR AK@ER 2
25 07400325 Tension POSt.........ccceeveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn, AR E A . 7
26 07400326 Tension Release Pin............................ TR ERIESE ... 8
27 07400327 SP Device * Complete C. Set.................. SRR M. 1
28 07400328 Ol CUP LD BB S . 1
29 07400329 Hinge Pin...........oooii, SRERFEAN ... 2
30 07400330 SPFelt....cooiii SPRME...coevviinn, 4
31 07400331 SPFeltStay.....c.ccooviiiiiiii SPRMmBEZ A .............. 1
32 07400332 Oil WicK. ..o, TS 1
33 07400333 SPContainer.............coooviiiiiiiiiinnn.. B ARG 1
34 07403334 SP Container SUPPOIt.............cccevuevvnnen. B AR E ... 1
35 07400335 Screw (9/64-40X4.6)....c.c.ooviiiiiiiiniann.n. BRER 2
36 07403336 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet................... TR ABEBER ... 1
40 07400340 Screw (1/8-44X4.3)...ccviiiiiiiiiniiiiinn, BRER 2
43 07403343 Thread Guide C.Set (5 Needle)............... 88 2 (L 4F-L4R).......... 1
48 07403348 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracket.... 474 F Bl 2 & ............... 1
49 07400349 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin.................. TR o, 5



AL )

]




SELECT DEVICE(MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-SNEEDLE) % # Fo.fi (1842 #Ah- 1 4t 6 4%) 33

Ref.

No.
50
51
52
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
73
74
75
76
83

Parts

No.
07400350
07403351
07400352
07403356
07400357
07400358
07403359
07400360
07400361
07403362
07400363
07400364
07400365
07400366
07400367
07403368
07400369
07400370
07400373
07400374
07400375
07403376
07400383

Amt.
Description o pA Req.
Screw (1/8-44X2) v oeoeooeoeo B 5
Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder........ 3T F Bl & ............... 1
Screw (3/32-56X6.2).....cciiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, BRER 2
Needle Thread Eyelet Holder.................. SHERIBERAR B 1
Screw (11/64-40X13).....cciiiiiiiiiiinnin. BRER 1
Needle Thread Eyelet.......................... SHERIBEEAR 5
Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket........... WA 1
Screw (M2.3-0.4X3)..cciviiiiiiiiiiinnn... BEER 1
Screw (1/8-44X5.9)..ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiia. BRER 1
Stitch Unlocking Spring........................ BRI R 1
Stitch Unlocking Spring Holder............... WA E AR ... 1
Screw (1/8-44X6.4).....cccovvviiiiiiiinnnnn. BRER 1
Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...cccviiiiiiiiiiiiinnn. BRER 5
Screw (1/8-44X5.7).evviiniiiiiiiiiiinn, BRER 1
Screw (1/8-44X2.7).c.ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiin, BRER 2
Stitch Unlocking Holder....................... BB o 1
Thread Pipe (Short).............cccvvvveieivnnn. WEER). 1
Screw (M4-0.7X6)......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. BRER 2
Thread Pipe C.Set (Short)............c........ i8&EFM(E)................ 1
Thread Pipe C.Set (LoNg)...........ccccceon.... WA E (K)o 1
Needle Thread Eyelet C.Set................... stegamsgtem, ... 1
Needle Thread Take-up........................ R 1
Thread Eyelet..........oovviviiniiniiniininnnn W ECRR) e 4



34

37

T

4708118

48041552

47041%|42
48084451

4705515 |18
480Kt 150

20 19




SELECT DEVICE(01-DS)-470.480 BEIEE(01-DS)-H KR 34

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description ao FA Req.
1 07400319 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring............ LARERIR AR R 2
2 % 07403402 Presser Foot (01)-470.480........ccccce...... B3P H(01)-#4 470.480. 1
3 % 07403403 Main Feed DOg .......coovvviiiieiiinaninn, BORESE ... 1
4 S 07403404 Needle Guard(Rear)...........c.cooveveuinennn.. AE(R) .o 1
5 07403405 Needle....oooooiiniiiiiii e B 4
6 07403406 Stitch Plate C.Set ...l SHARER. ... 1
7 % 07402407 Differential Feed DOg.................cceuvn.. AR o 1
8 % 07403408 Presser Foot C. Set (For 470 Only)......... 2R 39 B4 (FRA 470).....1
9 07403409 One Side Cut Feed Dog C. Set................. Bindm.. 1
10 07403410 Top Cover Thread Carrier (For 470 Only).. E4#f&2 642 (FR A 470).... 1
11 % 07402411 Lower Knife Clamp............................ T¥TT R 1
12 % 07403412 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. FPEIFAR(E) o 1
13 07400615 Screw (11/64-40X6.3)....ccceeviiiiiiiiinnninn. BRE 1
14 07400616 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment............... EHsEEG R R ... 1
15 07400617 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link............ LA EEEEEAT....L2
16 07400618 Link Pin........ooooo WRATIEAN 4
17 07400619 Screw (3/32-56X3.3) i, BRER 4
18 07403418 Thread Hook Driving Lever (For 470 Only) 4) 4+5& gy 47 (FR A 470)..1
19 07400621 Top Cover Thread Hook....................... FARARABER L) 1
20 07400622 Screw (9/64-40X6.8)...ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiannn PR 1
21 07400623 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... E#fié2 6 R EEEARAT...... 1
22 07403422 Top Cover Thread Carrier (For 480 Only).. _E#fi&2+622(FR A 480).... 1
23 07400338 Screw (1/8-44X5)...uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinen, BRA 2
24 07400626 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right)............. TPREIER () 1
25 07400627 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).............. P33 R (£)............. 1
26 07400628 Screw(3/32-56X1.5)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiin. BRER 4
27 07400629 Lower Knife.....................oc TR i, 1
28 07400631 Screw (1/8-44X3.5)..cvviiiiiiiiiiiainnnn, BRER 1
29 07400632 Yielding Section Spring........................ IR TR 1
30 % 07400633 Yielding Section.............coooiiiiiiiiiinan. FPEGHBIE 1
31 % 07403431 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right)............ FPEIFAR(E) e 1
32 07400637 Screw (3/32-56X2.6)...ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiia BRER 1
33 07400638 Spring Plate Holder............................. BERABERE oo 1
34 07400639 Chip Guard............ccoeeineiiiiieiieiin, MIABGHEA 1
35 07400640 Chip Guard Spring..............ccceeeevuuen MAGHERRER. ..
36 07400641 Screw (1/8-44X3.4)...cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, BRER 1
37 07400539 Needle Bar............cccoevviiiiiiiiiiin, A 1
38 * Needle Clamp..........coovvveverininineninnnn BHEE. 1
39 07400543 Screw (3/32-56X2.5)..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaa BRE 4

*ELBHE L [ 4HERK X )



34

37

T

4708118

48041552

47041%|42
48084451

4705515 |18
480Kt 150

20 19




SELECT DEVICE(01-DS)-470.480 BEIEE(01-DS)-H KR 34

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description ao FA Req.
40 07400531 Needle Clamp C.Set........c.coeveveveienennn.. SHEBAA. ... 1
41 07400646 Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set................ EAG&R 24 (K).......... 1
42 07403442 Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set (For 470 Only) _L#fi#¢ 4] £+ 4a.(%2)(Fk A 470) 1
43 07400649 SPACET ..ttt R 1
44 07400650 Screw (3/32-56X4.3) .. cciiiiiiiiiiiiii BRER 1
45 07403445 Driving Lever.........coooovviiiiiiiiiiinnn. BRBhiEAT . 1
46 07403446 Screw (M4-0.7X8) ...t PR (—F ). 1
47 * Stitch PIate .....uevvvneeiiieeiiieeiiieeeiinnen BYHR. oo 1
48 * Stitch Plate Tongue.................ccvevunn... A F 1
49 07400547 Screw (3/32-56X2)..ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian, BRER 1
50 07403450 Thread Hook Driving Lever (For 480 Only) 4 4+ EE gy 447 (FR A 480)..1
51 07403451 Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set (For 480 Only) _LE£fi%g 4) #+4a(43)(FR A 480) 1
52 % 07403452 Presser Foot C. Set (For 480 Only)......... 2 39 B4 (FRA 480).....1
53 07403453 Main Feed Dog C.Set...............ccoveen.... Bt iAua.. ... 1
54 07400302 Screw (11/64-40X7.8)....ccviriiiiiineannann, BRER 2
55 07401011 Screw (1/8-44X4.8)...covnviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. BRER 1

*HESZ B 1 [ 4IERA X )



35

42

36




SELECT DEVICE(02-41.20)

Ref.

o

S B~ B B B W W W W LW LW W LW W W N N N DD N === = = = = =
B WO = O 0 0 9N R WD RO O IO WO O NN R WD = O

Parts
No.

*
07400615
07400616
07400617
07400618
07400619
07400620
07400621
07400622
07400623
07403512
07400338
07400626
07403515
07400628
07400629
07403518
07400631
07400632
07401823
07400637
07400638
07403528
07400640
07400641

% 07403531
07401832
07401833
07403534
07401835
07403536
07400737
07403538
07400739
07400740
07403541
07403542

*

*

Description

Double Side Cut Presser Foot C.Set
Screw (11/64-40X6.3)...............
Carrier/Hook Driving Segment

Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link

oo g4

LGB A ..
LA SRS EAT.

AR B (02-4LXX)-Ft £ JF 435

Amt.

Link Pinl...ooeniiieeeeeeeei WATHESE . 4
Screw (3/32-56X3.3)....c.cenue.... BRER 4
Thread Hook Driving Lever................... ) STEEENRAAT. ... 1
Top Cover Thread HooK....................... BaUE SR 1
Screw (9/64-40X6.8)............... BRE 1
Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever... £ #4216 22 B E14R4F...... 1
Top Cover Thread Carrier..................... LAREEFEAR . 1
Screw (1/8-44X5)...c.c.cccvvvvinn... BRER 2
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) TRREIER (). 1
Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left).............. 3B R (£)...oo.o...l. 1
Screw(3/32-56X1.5)......cccu.... BRER 5
Lower Knife......................... TR 1
Lower Knife Clamp................. T¥ITTEAR i, 1
Screw (1/8-44X3.5)...ccccvvunnnn... BRER 1
Yielding Section Spring PRy R 1
Screw (3/32-56X2).....cciviinnn.. BRA 1
Screw (3/32-56X2.6)............... R 2
Spring Plate Holder................. BERBERIE oo 1
Chip Guard...................ceeon... MAGHER 1
Chip Guard Spring.................. MAGHER R ]
Screw (1/8-44X3.4)................. BRER 1
Lap Former Guide................ccevvvnnnn.. AT e 1
Screw (3/32-56X3.5)......c........ BRER 1
Screw (3/32-56X3.9)............... BRER 1
Lap Former Guide Support.................... EATGEIE e 1
Lap Former Guide Spring..................... ERBRFIR e 1
Lap Former Guide C.Set....................... A, 1
Knife Holder Spring................ L 7] B R R .1
Knife Holder Guide Collar..................... TEMREBE. 1
Screw (9/64-40X9)....c.ccvenn..... BRER 1
Knife Holder Shank................. LI T B R EAE. . ]
Knife Holder Shank Support.................. LT B R AR
Knife Holder Guide Collar C. Set TTEH. v, 1
Differential Feed Dog.............. AR o 1
Main Feed Dog...................... BB 1

*ELBHAE 1 [ 4HERK K]



35

42

36




SELECT DEVICE(02-41.20)

Ref.

No.
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
71
72
73

Parts
No.
07403545

*

*
07400547
07403549
07400144
07403551
07400146
07400147
07403554
07403555

* 07403556
07871028
07400150
07400227
07403560
07400646
07403562
07403563
07403564

% 07403565

* 07403566

* 07403567

* 07403571
07400166
07400353

Amt.
Description oo FA Req.
Stitch Plate C.Set...........ccoevviiviiiniinnnnn. SFARA. ... 1
Stitch Plate..............ooooiiiiiiiin MR o 1
Stitch Plate TONGUE............cceevvevninnnnnn. AR E e 1
Screw (3/32-56X2) ... BRER 1
Frame Chip Guard Bracket................... SR ATE. 1
Frame Chip Guard Washer..................... EHRAB A ... 1
Frame Chip Guard.............................. R E 1
Frame Chip Guard Spring..................... ERERE. 1
Screw (M5-0.8X8.5)...viiiiiiiiiiiii. BRER 1
Sewing Head Cover (Front)................... BT E e, 1
Frame Chip Guard Support.................... EHREE R oo 1
Presser Foot Tongue..............cc.oevuvvnnn. R T SR 1
NUL e L = U 1
Screw (9/64-40XT7)...eiiiiiiei i BRER 2
Screw (9/64-40X5). ..o BRER 2
Frame Chip Guard C.Set...................... WAEM. 1
Top Cover Thread Hook C.Set................ EARAE 4) fHaa(K).......... 1
Top Cover Thread Carrier C.Set.............. EARAE 4) 4 (sE).......... 1
Knife Holder Guide Collar C. Set TTEH. i 1
Knife Holder Guide Collar C.Set.............. TTEMEM.. 1
Yielding Section................ccocoviueiueinnn. TP RSB i, 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left).............. I EITH(A) e, 1
Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) TP EIFAR ()i, 1
Double Side Cut Presser Foot (02-4L.20).... 8 30 fx Z F# 47 Hr......... 1
Warning Sticker..........cocveiviininninnn... BEREM 1
Needle Thread Guide Wire.............cc...... Stapiiize B . 1

* HELREHAE 1 [ 4EREE]

AR B (02-4LXX)-Ft £ JF 435



B4 1

STITCH LENGTH SPECIFICATION

ST3E A R

Main
Parts
7=
Btk
Models e G e G
Hit Higt gt et
FW-740-TA-448-01 11101032 - 11104013 -
FW-740-TA-448-01-AK 11101032 - 11104013 -
FW-740-TA-448-02 11101032 - 11104013 -
448 FW-740-TA-448-02-AK 11101032 - 11104013 -
FW-740-TA-452-02R 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02R-AK || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02H 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02H-AK || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02RH 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02RH-AK| 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-T1 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-T1-AK| 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-01-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-01-T2-AK| 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-T2-AK|| 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02R-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02R-T2-AK| 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02H-T2 || 11101030 - 11104010 -
452 FW-740-TA-452-02H-T2-AK| 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-01-S 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-01-S-AK|[ 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-S 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-S-AK | 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-01-DS 11102070 11303070 11104030 -
FW-740-TA-452-01-DS-AK| 11102070 11303070 11104030 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-4L10 | 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-4L10-AK|[ 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-4L15 || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-4L15-AK| 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-41.20 | 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-4L20-AK|[ 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-5L10 || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-5L10-AK|[ 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-5L15 || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-5L15-AK|[ 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-5L.20 || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-452-02-5L20-AK{| 11101030 - 11104010 -




FW-740-TA-460-01 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-01-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02R 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02R-AK || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02H 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02H-AK || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02RH 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02RH-AK| 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-01-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-01-T2-AK|[ 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-T2 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-T2-AK|[ 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02R-T2 || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02R-T2-AK|| 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02H-T2 || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02H-T2-AK|[ 11101030 - 11104010 -
460 FW-740-TA-460-01-S 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-01-S-AK | 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-S 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-S-AK | 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-01-DS 11102070 11303070 11104030 -
FW-740-TA-460-01-DS-AK| 11102070 11303070 11104030 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-4L10 || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-4L10-AK|| 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-4L15 | 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-4L15-AKJ| 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-4L20 || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-4L20-AK]| 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-5L10 || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-5L10-AK|| 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-5L15 || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-5L15-AK| 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-5L20 || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-460-02-5L20-AKJ[ 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-464-01 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-464-01-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-464-02 11101030 - 11104010 -
464 FW-740-TA-464-02-AK 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-464-02R 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-464-02R-AK || 11101030 - 11104010 -
FW-740-TA-552-01 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031
FW-740-TA-552-01-AK 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031
FW-740-TA-552-02 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031
2 FW-740-TA-552-02-AK 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031
FW-740-TA-552-02R 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031
FW-740-TA-552-02R-AK || 11101031 11101020 11104013 11104031
FW-740-TA-470-01-DS 11105100 - - -
470 FW-740-TA-470-01-DS-AK| 11105100 - - -
FW-740-TA-480-01-DS 11105100 - - -
480 FW-740-TA-480-01-DS-AK| 11105100 - - -

@ AR ESF © 11101040 ~ 11101050 ~ 11206030 ~ 11207070 ~ 11107100

@ Rk REF ¢ 11104020

Pl B BEETER] - RIS PEEABCHR <t - AR &R S EOKIA MR AER - B -




BEEDLY

i

I

i

%

R

HediEing

||




D007 REHE

_DOO7R-T1

oF

CUT OUT

“TABLE

S B /UNI T mm

AR R~ /DIFFERENCE 42
DOO7R-T1-1070&E (L):1070 /EE
DOO7R-T1RE (L)1200/E8

B e N e licThey

b 265

p
oo
[N

175

60

i A :W\M@H

Ty

_ Ecrl
5697

145

6C.9

-

L

[N

10,/08 /30



| TABLE CUT-OUT FOR DOO7R JEANS / DIVING SUIT

E {7 /UNIT:mm
FMR T2 /DIFFERENCE: £2 Te
DOO7R-T2-1 @#ACJ%\ BEOKG, BEET=45 Y o

w n“
Uooﬂﬁ,ﬁmm _uﬁo\mma wm;%ﬂ.. w
POl . i =OKe, BET=4

425
50
132
14871
! 53846
5

30

3-R

£-R20

veoee 1 &

SAR(T)

OTH 1—
0S5y +—i—

4
— 05 92425 a 41

#R(—)

. @50 |
11966 | ~_4-210

Lerg

R60

11,/01 /05

S

i

oy




